CITY OF RUSK, TEXAS
SPECIAL CITY COUNCIL MEETING
AGENDA

Rusk Council Chambers
116 East 5" Street Suite B, Rusk, Texas 75785
Thursday, February 15, 2024— 5:30 P.M.

Ben Middlebrooks, Mayor
Martha Neely, Mayor Pro Tem, Council Place 4
John Hood, Council Place 1 Zack McNew, Council Place 3
Maxine Session, Council Place 2 Frances Long, Council Place 5
Amanda Hill, City Manager
Cinda Etheridge, City Secretary
Anthony J. King, City Attorney

. CALL TO ORDER:

A. Invocation.
B. Pledge of Allegiance to the United States and Texas Flags.

. PROCLAMATION(S)/RECOGNITION(S):

. MAYOR COMMENTS: Comments will be from Mayor Middlebrooks.
IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE OPEN MEETINGS ACT, THE CITY COUNCIL
MAY NOT DISCUSS OR TAKE ACTION ON ANY ITEM WHICH HAS NOT

BEEN POSTED ON THE AGENDA.

. CITIZENS COMMENTS: At this time, comments will be taken from the audience on
any subject matter that is not included on the agenda. IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
OPEN MEETINGS ACT, THE CITY COUNCIL MAY NOT DISCUSS OR TAKE
ACTION ON ANY ITEM WHICH HAS NOT BEEN POSTED ON THE AGENDA.

. CONSENT AGENDA:

a. Check Register Report for December 2023, December 2023 Complete R & E,
Quarterly Investment Report, December 2023 Bank Reconciliation and Credit

Card Statements for December 2023.
b. Minutes for January 11, 2024 City Council Meeting, February 1, 2024 Special
City Council Meeting and February 6, 2024 Special City Council Meeting.

. PUBLIC HEARING(S): N/A

. ACTION ITEM(S):

A. Presentation of the Rusk Police Department 2023 Racial Profiling Report
B. Discuss and consider potential lease agreements for city vehicles.



C. Discuss and consider applying for TxDOT’s Selective Traffic Enforcement Program
(STEP) grant program.

D. Discuss and consider a Resolution ordering a General Election for Council Members for
District 3, District 4, and District 5. Along with the Order and Notice of the General Election
May 6, 2024.

E. Discuss and consider a Resolution ordering a Special Election for Council Member for District
2 along with the Notice of the Special Election May 6, 2024.

F. Discuss and consider a joint election agreement with Rusk ISD and the City of Rusk.

8. EXECUTIVE SESSION(S): The City Council will enter Executive Session to discuss and

consider the following-
a. Government Code Section 551.071 litigation and certain consultation with attorney.

Cause No. 2022060132 and any other related issues.
b. Government Code Section 551.074 personnel - City Manager and City Secretary

9. EXECUTIVE SESSION ACTION (S): The City Council will reconvene into Open Session to act,
if any, on items discussed in the Executive Session.
a. To take any necessary action.

ANNOUNCEMENT(S): Comments may be made by Council or Staff on the following topics
without specific notice: expressions of thanks, congratulations, or condolences; information on holiday
schedules; recognition of public officials, employees, or citizens other than employees or officials
whose status may be affected by the council through action; reminders of community events. NO

ACTION MAY BE TAKEN ON THESE ITEMS.

10. CITY MANAGER’S REPORT(S): Water Projects, Wastewater Projects, Drainage Projects,
Road Projects, Capital Improvement Projects, Special Projects and Developments and

Departmental Reports. NO ACTION MAY BE TAKEN ON THESE ITEMS.

11. ADJOURN
Posted: Monday February 12, 2024

City Hall Bulletin Board
By 1:30 P.M.

[)/uﬂ(} \Q%mm@ﬁm\

Cinda Thompson, City Secrétary

This meeting will be conducted pursuant to the Texas Government Code Section 551.001 et seq. At any time
during the meeting, the Council reserves the right to adjourn into executive session on any of the above-posted
agenda items in accordance with the sections 551.071 [litigation and certain consultation with attorney], 551.072
[acquisition of interest of real property] 551.073 [contract for gift to City], 551.074 [certain personnel deliberations]
or 551.076 [deployment /implementation of security personnel or devices]. A quorum of the governmental body will
be physically present at the location noticed above. Pursuant to Tex. Gov’t Code 551.127, one or more members of
the governing body may appear via videoconference call. The City of Rusk is committed to compliance with the
Americans with Disabilities Act. Reasonable modifications and equal access to communications will be provided
upon request.

Please call the City Secretary at 903-683-2213 for information.



MEMORANDUM

TO: Honorable Mayor & City Council
FROM: Amanda Hill, City Manager

SUBJECT: February 15, 2024 Regular Council Meeting Agenda Items

This is a relatively short agenda. There are six agenda items, three of which are housekeeping in
nature. There is also an executive session with two items.

A. This is the annual presentation of the racial profiling report by Chief Heagney. There is
no action taken on this item.

B. Last month we discussed purchasing four new police vehicles and getting on a rotation
schedule to avoid having to purchase so many at a time in the future. A representative
from Enterprise will present their proposal for fleet management of all our vehicles, not
just police.

C. This is a grant offered by TxDOT. The program provides police departments with
overtime funding to target accident-causing violations, aggressive driving, speeding, no
seat belt, drunk driving, etc. There is a 20% match requirement. The match can be
covered by the costs associated with fringe benefits, vehicle maintenance, administrative
time required to complete the grant paperwork, or the time to do public education through
social media postings, among other things. Chief Heagney is asking for 160 hours of
overtime to be used between 5/20 to 6/1 (80 hours), and 7/19 to 8/3 (80 hours). TxDOT
requires a citation be issued for all violations and they want an accounting for every
minute of an officer’s time.

D. This is the required Resolution to order the May Regular Election.
E. This is the Resolution to order the May Special Election.

F. This is the contract to hold a joint election with the School District, which we are
required by the State to do.



Analysis of Financial Data

We are through the first quarter of the year. The General Fund has generated $857,869.76
in revenue and $1,050,301.15 in expenses. It is expected this time of year to have grater
expenses than revenue as property tax collection hasn’t really picked up and there are
several big-ticket items that are paid annually in October. The street paving grant was
budgeted last year, but happened this year. That makes the street department look
extremely over budget. This will be corrected with a budget amendment when we are all
finished.

The Enterprise Fund has $1,681,895.03 revenue and $1,997,663.81 in expenses. Again,
this not cause for concern as high usage water months are yet to come.

Most departments are within budget. There are a few line items that are over, but we
won’t worry about them until the end of the year.



apackamt2 ahill City of Rusk 02/12/24 10:47
AP Checks For Date/Amount Range
Begin Date: 12/01/2023 End Date: 12/31/2023 From Amt: .00 To Amt: 99,999,999.99
[ VEior VEnior e Tnvotee Numtar™ T INVOTTE - 1NV DEpt ACTount DeSTriptton T Ttan ChetR - UK
Number Date:Stat. No' Number Value Number - Date -
1289 A-I Rent AUL- Jacksonville  252824-2 12/12/23 P 55 09-53520-55-00 Pending Projects 43.68 1080 12/14/23
Totals for Check: 1080 43.68
; 1104 - Card: Service Center NOV: 23 EDC 12/14/23 . P.. .55 . 09-51810-55-00 Travel/Training 45.00 ... 1081 12/14/23
- Totals for Check: - 1081 : . S : 45.00
1813 East Texas Concrete Co. 1360 12/14/23 P 55 09-53520-55-00 Pending Projects 3,785.00 1082 12/14/23
Totals for Check: 1082 3,785.00
2966 . Martin Marietta 41271851 12/14/23:. P. .. 55 . 09-53520-55-00 Pending. Projects 1,492.00..::1083 & 12/14/23
Totals  for Check:. 1083 g ; 1,492.00
1001 The C T Brannon Corporation 33339 12/18/23 P 55 09-53520-55-00 Pending Projects 515.00 1084 12/20/23
Totals for Check: 1084 515.00
--2970.: Elite Concrete Pumping LLC - 2791 12/28/23. P . 55 09-53520-55-00 Pending Projects 1,523.75 . 1085 . 12/28/23
Totals for Check: 1085 ; ; 1,523.75
1543 Anthony Holoomb DEC 2023 1523 P 80-51900-00 Fireman’s Retirement Expense 120.00 57052 12/20/23
Totals for Check: 57052 120.00
1133 - Carol Weaver:.. .. DEC 2023 12/15/23...P 80-51900-00 Fireman's: Retirement. Expense 120.00 ... 57053 .. 12/20/23
~ Totals for Check: 57053 s g L 120.00
2167 Connie Parsons DEC 2023 /15723 P 80-51900-00 Firemn’s Retirement Expense 120.00 57054 12/20/23
Totals for Check: 57054 120.00
1509 . Don. Vandever. e DEC2023 12/15/23: P - 80-51900-00 Fireman’s: Retirement, Expense o 120.00..::. 57055 :.12/20/23
.~ Totals for Check: 57055 - ; e S . 120.00
1135 Doyle Rasberry DEC 2023 12/15/23 P 80-51900-00 Firemon’s Retirement Expense 120.00 5705 12/20/23
Totals for Check: 57056 120.00
1136 : Floyd R.: Cleveland DEC. 2023 12/15/23::.:P 80-51900-00. .~ -~ Fireman's. Retirement Expense 120,00 . 57057 12/20/23;
_ Totals for Check: 57057 - ; . h 120.00
1147 Jack White DEC 2023 12/15/3 P 80-51900-00 Fireman’s Retirement Expense 120.00 57058 12/20/23
Totals for Check: 57058 120.00
1139 James: E...Campbell DEC 2023 © o 12/15/23 P 80-51900-00 Fireman’s: Retirement Expense +:.120,00.: 57059, 12/20/23
Totals for Check: 57059 ; . e 120.00 e
1140 John D. Banks DEC 2023 12/15/23 P 80-51900-00 Fireman’s Retirement Expense 120.00 57060 12/20/23
Totals for Check: 57060 120.00
1141 Johnny Patterson - DEC 2023 P Fireman’s Retirement: Expense 120.00::. 57061 12/20/23

Totals for Check: 57061

12/15/23

§0-51900-00

120.00




Totals. for Check: 75518 -
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Begin Date: 12/01/2023 End Date: 12/31/2023 From Amt: .00 To Amt: 99,999,999.99
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1233 Larry Glenn Robertson DEC 2023 /153 P 80-51900-00 Firenman’s Retirement Expense 120.00 57062 12/20/23
Totals for Check: 57062 120.00
1708 - Letha Davis DEC 2023 12/15/23. P 80-51900-00 Fireman’s Retirement Expense 120.00 - 57063 - 12/20/23
Totals for Check: 57063 o 12000 B
1142 Marilyn Harris DEC 2023 12/15/23 P 80-51900-00 Fireman's Retirement Expense 120.00 57064 12/20/23
Totals for Check: 57064 120.00
2860 . Roy Wilkinson DEC 2023 12/15/23 P 80-51900-00 Fireman’s Retiremert Expense 120.00 57065 : 12/20/23
Totals for Check: 57065 : : 120.00 ,
1146 Wayne Morgan DEC 2023 /15723 P 30-51900-00 Firemn's Retirement Expense 12000 57066 12/20/23
Totals for Check: 57066 120.00
1232 William Carl. Loden DEC 2023 12/15/23:.. P 80-51900-00 Fireman’s: Retirement Expense 120.00 - 57067 - 12/20/23
Totals for Check: 57067 v o o e 120.00
1023 Texas Child Support Disb Unit CORRECT OCT  10/20/23 P 10-21131-00 A/P = Child Support Orders 71.54 75510 12/04/23
Totals for Check: 75510 71.54
2965, AccessZMobility; Inc 11/30/2023 12/08/23 P 45  10-53508-45 R&M - Building/Grounds 312.00.. 75511 -12/08/23
Totals for Check: 75511 , ; : g 312.00
1037 AFLAC PROI025 090 12/06/23 P 10-21117-00 Aflac 2818 75512 12/08/23
1037 AFLAC PROIOZS 090 12/06/23 P 20-21117-00 Aflac 29.32 75512 12/08/23
Totals for Check: 75512 657.50
252 Alert-ALl Corp 223091268 12/07/23 P 30, 10-51384-30 Fire Prevention 2,920.50 75513 12/08/23
252 Alert-All Corp - 223001271 12/07/23 P30 10-51384-30 Fire Prevention 1,149.20 75513 12/08/23
Totals for Check: 75513 4,069.70
1089 Allen’s Tire 388611 2/07/23 P 22 20-53570-22 R&M - Veh Exp - Tires 15.00 75514 12/08/23
.- Totals for: Check: 75514, S s : 15,00 i
1051 Anita L. Woodlee 1620570 1/06/23 © P10 - 10-54360-10 Prof Fees - Accting & Auditing 1,500.00 = 75515 12/08/23
Totals for Check: 75515 1,500.00
1004 CARTER, LINDSEY ELTZABETH U0DI0012800010A 11/28/23 P 20-21128-00 B Refunds Payable 07.06 75516 12/08/23
Totals for: Check: - 75516 s o , S iy i , 07.06:: ,
1100 CenterPoint Erergy . . NOV23FIW  12/07/23 P 10 10-55250-10. . Utilities - Natural Gas 50.00 75517 12/08/23
Totals for Check: 75517 ) : o A 50.00
1893 Charles Steven Cox 898105 12/07/23 P 24-54308-00-00 Cemetery Contract 1,999.00 75518 12/08/23
SE s : : : 1,999.00:: -
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Number Date . Stat  No Number: ] . Value Number. - Date

1107 Cherokee County Electric Coop NOV 2023 12/07/23 P 20 20-55200-20 Utilities = Electricity 957.82 75519 12/08/23
Totals for Check: 75519 957.82

1874  Constellation New Energy, Inc, 6688997480L.. - 12/06/23 . P. . .20 :20~55200-20 Utilities - Electricity 54,370.48. . 75520 12/08/23

1874 Constellation New Energy, Inc. 66889994301 - 12/66/23 P 20 20-55200-20 Utilities - Electricity 37.45 75520 12/08/23
Totals for Check: 75520 g 54,407.93

2376 CORE & MATIN T902327 12/07/23 P 23 20-53534-23 R&M - Manhole 3,254.04 75521 12/08/23
Totals for Check: 75521 3,254.04

2147 * Dataprose DP2304724 12/07/23-+- P+ 21 - 20-51640-21 Postage ' 1,070:25+ 75522 ~12/08/23
Totals for Check: 75522 . - : o 1,070.25 :

1658 De Lage Landen Financial Senvi 81473625 12/07/23 P 45 10-53524-45 R&M - Copier 167.00 75523 12/08/23

1658 De Lage Landen Financial Servi 81462880 12/67/23 P 45 10-53524-45 R&M - Copier 127.26 75523 12/08/23
Totals for Check: 75523 : - : 294.26 -

1004 DE LA SANCHA, NELYDA Y: L0O30018700002A 11/28/23 P 20-21128-00 UB Refunds Payahle 40.23 75524 : 12/88/23
Totals for Check: 75524 40.23

1082 DPC Industries, Inc. 797003804-23  12/67/23 P 22 20-52605-22 Chemicals 233.60 75525 12/08/23

1082 DPC Industries, Inc. 79700380523 12/07/23.. P . 22 .20-52605-22 _ Chemicals , 700.78 - - 75525 12/08/23

1082 DPC Industries, Inc. 797003806-23 - 12/07/23 P22 20-52605-22 ' Chemicals B 700.78 75525 ©12/08/23
1082 .DPC Industries, Inc. . . 797003803-23  12/07/23 . P .22 20-52605-22 % Chemicals , g 1,868:72 75525 7 12/08/23
Totals for Check: 75525 ; 3,503.88

2723 Driver Pool Service 1006 12/07/23 P 50 10-54322-50 Recreation Services 400.00 75526 12/08/23
Totals for Check: . 75526 ; : : 400,00

1038 Duplichain Contractors PAY REQUEST 2 12/06/23 P 23-56494-00  Amwrican Rescue Grant Expense 26,949.60 | 75527 12/08/23
Totals for Check: 75527 , 26,949.60

1004 EAST TEXAS BEEF/ANNA DYESS  UOO30020000002A 11/28/23 P 20-21128-00 1B Refunds Payable 09.03 75528 12/08/23
Totals for. Check:. 75528 : : o 09.03

1078 ETMC-BS NV 2023 12/07/23 P 20 20-51998-20 . Ambulance Expense 12,934.35 75529 12/08/23
Totals for Check: 75529 2,034.35 ;

2956 Fidelity Security Life Ins. Co 166042099 12/06/23 P 10-21118-60 Health Ins. 391,18 75530 12/08/23

2956 Fidelity Security Life Ins: Co 166042099 12/06/23: P 20-21118-00 Health Ins- ; 97.79.. 175530 . 12/08/23
Totals for Check:: 75530 . o i : 48897

1004 * GIVENS, KATHLEEN MARION (0900094000028 11728723 P 20-21178-00 "B Refunds Payable 5534 7SI 12/08/23
Totals for Check: 75531 55.34

1073 Gray’'s: Automotive Center: 18248 o 12/07/230 P 22220 20-53570-22 : R&M: = Veh: Exp. - Tires 78.00--.75532 - 12/08/23
Totals for Check: 75532 = : e L G : 78.00 o




apackamt2 ahill City of Rusk 02/12/24  10:47
AP Checks For Date/Amount Range
Begin Date: 12/01/2023 End Date: 12/31/2023 From Amt: .00 To Amt: 99,999,999.99
[ VEIRIoT - VEndoT NG TVotTe e~ IV e 1NV DEpStATCount DesTription TR T Theck Otk
Number Date . Stat 'No . Number Vatue Number . - Date
1003 Harry’s Building Materials, In 2312-383008  12/07/23 P 10 10-53508-10 RaM - Butlding/Grolinds 11.45 75533 12/08/23
1003 Harry’s Building Materials, In 2312-383088  12/07/23 P 40  10-53508-40 R&M - Building/Grounds 81.53 75533 12/08/23
1003 Harry’s Building Materials, In 2312-383088  12/07/23 P 24-54309-00-00 Expenses from Donations 105.60 75533 12/08/23
1003 Harry’s Building Materials, In 2312-383098 . 12/07/23 P. 10  10-53508-10 R&M ~ Building/Grounds 62.98 - 75533 12/08/23
1003 Harry’s Building Materials, In 2312-383098 . 12/07/23 P 18 10-53508-10 R&M - Building/Grounds (17.99) 75533 -12/08/23
1003 Harry's Building Materials, In 2312383098 - 12/07/23 P . 40. 10-53558-40 R&M - Tools 10,99 75533 12/08/23
1003 Harry’s Building Materials, In 2312-383008  12/07/23 P 10 10-53508-10 R&M - Building/Grounds 91.90 75533 12/08/23
1003 Harry’s Building Materials, In 2312-383098  12/07/23 P 24-54309-00-00 Expenses from Donations 1,750.00 75533 12/08/23
1003 Harry’s Building Materials, In 2312-383098  12/07/23 P 10 10-53508-10 R&M - Building/Grounds 16.27 75533 12/08/23
1003 Harry’s Building Materials, In 2312-383098 . 12/67/23 P - 40 . 10-53508-40 R&M - Building/Grounds 12.44 75533 12/08/23
1083 Harry's Building Materials, In 2312383098 -~ 12/67/23 P 24-54309-00-00 Expenses from Donations 12.44 75533 12/08/23
1003 Harry’s Building Materials, In 2312-383098 . 12/07/23 P 40  10-53508-40 RSM - Building/Grotnds (12.44) 75533 ~12/08/23
1003 Harry’s Building Materials, In 2312-383088  12/07/23 P 50  10-53508-50 RSM - Building/Grounds 09.99 75533 12/08/23
1003 Harry’s Building Materials, In 2312-383098  12/07/23 P 48 10-53530-40 R&M - Equipment 12.49 75533 12/08/23
1003 Harry’s Building Materials, In 2312-383088  12/07/23 P 22 20-53572-22 RM - Water Mains 05.78 75533 12/08/23
1003  Harry’s Building Materials, In 2312-383088 . 12/07/23. P .20 -10-53508-20 R&M = Building/Grounds 30.09 . 75533 . 12/08/23
1003 Harry’s Butlding Materials, In 2312-383088 ~ 12/07/23 P 10  10-53508-10 R&M - Building/Grounds 2714 75533 12/08/23
1003 Harry’s Building Materials, In 2312-383098°  12/07/23 P 24-54309-00-00 Expenses . from. Donations 18.29 75533 12/08/23
Totals for Check: ~75533 2,228.95
1004 HUNT, TRACEY LETGH U0020009700007A 11/28/23 P 20-21128-00 UB Refunds Payable 11.52 75534 12/08/23
Totals for Check: 75534 : .52
2693 - Jaleea Downs L4/ RT3 P 10-49487-00 Civic Center Revenue 300.00. 75535 12/08/23
Totals for Check: 75535 ; 300.00
1004 JACS, INC. U00G0001600001A 11/28/23 P 20-21128-00 UB Refunds Payable 28.50 75536 12/08/23
Totals for Check: 75536 ‘ s ” : 28.59 ,
2693 Jennifer Gilbert L/A/B I 12/07/23 P 10-49479-00 Library Meeting Room 5000 75537 12/08/23
Totals for Check: 75537 50.00
2693 Jessika Alvarez 12/4/23 JA 12/07/23 P 10-49487-00 Civic Center Revenue 150.00 75538 12/08/23
Totals for Check::. 75538 , , . - 150,00
1004 JORDAN, RYAN NICHOLAS UD070019500003A 11/28/23. P 20-21128-00 " UB Refunds Payable 81.37 75539 12/08/23
Totals for Check: 75539 , ; 81.37
1069 Keep Rusk Beautiful NOV 2023 12/67/23 P 20-21126-00 KRS Donation 131.00 75540 12/08/23
Totals for Check: - 75540 131.00
2473 Law Office of Sinclair & King 6043 12/08/23 P 11 10-54364-11 Prof Fees - Legal 140175 75541 12/08/23
2473 Law Office of Sinclair & King 6051 12/08/23 P 25 10-54364-25 Legal Fees 616.50 75541 12/08/23
Totals for Check: 75541 2,018.25
2962 - Nichols: woo?:m & no:mﬁEnnG: 1378 +10 S..mwmem..“_,.e e 1,725.00

ﬁo&md.m for n_,_mnx 75542

- 12/07/23:

R&M: ~ Building/Grounds

L

75542

12/08/23-




apackamt2 ahill

Begin Date: 12/01/2023 End Date: 12/31/2023

[ vEdorT VErior NaTE

Number:

1281 Parsons Commercial Roofing

Totals for Check: 75543

1004 - PERRY,:-CODY. AARON
Totals for Check:: 75544

1004 PHILLTPS, JONATHAN DUSTIN

Totals for Check: 75545

1004 RLD: PROPERTY. INVESTMENTS,: LLC

Totals: for: Check: 75546

2873 SAFEbuilt
Totals for Check: 75547

1004 - SANDS. PROPERTIES, LLC

Totals for Check: 75548

1057  Southland Ag & Outdoors

Totals for Check: 75549

2940 - Stephens Engineering
2940 | Stephens Engineering
2940 - Stephens Engineering
2940 Stephens Engineering
2940 Stephens Engineering
2940 Stephens Engineering

Totals: for: Check:. . 75550

1623 Texas Child Support Dish Unit
Totals for Check: 75551

1054 Texas Comuission on Enrivonmen

Totals for Check:: 75552

1050 Texas Municipal Retirement Sys
1050 Texas Municipal Retirement Sys
1050 Texas Municipal Retirement Sys
1050 Texas Municipal Retirement Sys
-1050 - Texas- Municipal Retirement: Sys
711050 Texas: Municipal Retirement Sys

Totals for Check: 75553

1004 TODD, TREY JINE
Totals for Check: 75554

1463  Traylor & Associates; Inc.

City of Rusk 02/12/24  10:47
AP Checks For Date/Amount Range
From Amt: .00  To Amt: 99,999,933.99
TIVotCE NOMSEr—— IIVoteeINV- - DEpt ACTOUITE pEsTrHption e Ttam Utk Otk
Date Stat No  Number Value Number  Date
20116 12/06/23 P 45 10-53508-45 RSM - Building/Grounds 1,200.00 75543 12/08/23
1,200.00
UDO30016000009A 11/28/23 P 20-21128-00 UB Refunds Payable 26.34 - 75544 12/08/23
26.34
U00BD003900003A 11/28/23 P 20-21128-00 UB Refunds Payable 14.56 75545 12/08/23
14.56
UD020010800009A 11/28/23 P 20-21128-00 UB Refunds Payable 37.53 75546 12/08/23
, : 37.53
153002 12/08/23 P 35 10-51310-35 Code Enforcenent 85.00 75547 12/08/23
85.00
U0090013550001A 11/28/23 P 20-21128-00 (B Refunds Payable 20.32 . 75548 . 12/08/23
: o 20,32
53863 207/ P 2 20-52730-22 Supplies - General 27.99 75549 12/08/23
27.9
780 12/07/23. P 40 10-56500-40 GRANT EXPENSES 2,500.00 75550 12/08/23
780 12/07/23 P 40 10-53554-40 R&M - Street/Alleyways 250.00 75550 12/08/23
805 12/07/23. P 40 10-56500-40 GRANT DPENSES 2,500.00 75550 12/08/23
805 12/07/23 P 40 10-53554-40 RSM = Street/Alleyways 250.00 75550 12/08/23
817 12/07/23 P 40 10-56500-40 GRANT EXPENSES 3,600.00 75550 12/08/23
817 12/07/23 P 40 10-53554-49 R&M - Street/Alleyways 1,900.00 75550 12/08/23
: T — 11,000.00.
PROI0Z4 090 12/06/23 P 10-21131-00 “A/P = Child Support Orders 583.16 75551 12/08/23
583.16
PHS0214207 1/07/23 P 22 20-51354-22 Permits/State Fees 5,149.90 75552 12/08/23
. ; 5,149.90
PRO1021 090 11/08/23 P - 10-21116-00 " Retirement Lisbility ©7,481.89 75553 12/08/23
PRO1021 090 11/08/23 P 20-21116-00 Retirement Liability 1,975.66 75553 12/08/23
PRO102Z 090 11/14/23 P 10-21116-00 Retirement Liability 3,280.70 75553 12/08/23
PROI02Z2 090 11/14/23 P 20-21116-00 Retirement Liability 928.50 75553 12/08/23
PROI023. - 090 11/20/23 P 10-21116-00 Retirement Liability 8,009.85. 75553 12/08/23
PROI023 090 11/20/23 P 20-21116-00 Retirenent Lisbility 1,935:12 75553 12/08/23
. o . - e
U0050007600003A 11/28/23 P 20-21128-00 UB Refunds Payable 31.03 75554 12/08/23
31.03
%71 L/07/z3 P 40 10-53554-40 RE - Street/Alleyways 95000 75555

12/08/23




apackamt2 ahitl

Begin Date: 12/01/2023 End Date: 12/31/2023

[ VERDT T Varior NaTE
Number :

Totals for Check: 75555

2553 UBEQ, - LLC

3
2553 - UBEQ;, ' LLC
2553 UBEO, LLC
2553 UBEO, LLC

Totals for Check: 75556

295 ULINE
Totals for. Check: 75557

1042 United States Treasury
1042 United States Treasury
Totals. for Check: . 75558

1068 Verizomtireless
Totals for Check: 75559

2635 Zima Corporation
Totals. for Check:.. 75560
1041 TML IEBP
1041 ML IEBP
Totals for Check: 75561

2693 - Skyview Mental: Health
Totals for Check: 75562

2693 Billy Shelton
Totals for Check: 75563

Totals for Check: 75564 .

1089 Allen's Tire
1089 Allen’s Tire
1089 Allen’s Tire
1089.:Allen’s Tire
: 1089 - Allen’s Tire
“:Totals: for: Check: 75565

1839 Ben Middlebrooks
Totals for Check: 75566

2385 Blue3o0 Media

1463 Traylor & Associates, Inc.
1463 Traylor & Associates, Inc.

1270 Affiliated Surveyors; Inc.

1AvVotlce

10032
10069

35324714
35324714
35324714
35324714

9812447

PRO1025
PRO1025

9948984838
95813

PRO1020
PRO1020

SKYVIEWH

Date - Stat - No-: Number

12/07/23
12/07/23

12/07/23
12/07/23
12/07/23
12/07/23

12/07/23

090 12/06/23
090 12/06/23

11/30/23

12/07/23

090:11/13/23

090 11/13/23

12/13/23

SKYVIEW CORR ~ 12/13/23

12-2023-191

388472
388620
388407
388771
388578

DEC 2023

- 12/14/23

2/13/23
12/14/23
12/14/23
12/14/23
12/14/23

R2/13/23

TR308200723  12/14/23

v
P

2R g

fsTia - -]

20

o BNNEN

+::10-52635-20

75567 :

City of Rusk 02/12/24 10:47
AP Checks For Date/Amount Range
From Amt: .00 To Amt: 99,999,999.99
TRCTOUNTT pestriptton e 1tan etk UK
Value Number - Date
40 10-56500-40 GRANT EXPENSES 4,000.00 75555 12/08/23
40 10-53554-40 R&M - Street/Alleyways 950.00 75555 12/08/23
5,900.00
10 ' 10-53524-10 R&M - Copier 500,23 75556  12/08/23
20 10-53524-20 R&M - Copier 655.24 75556 12/08/23
55 10-53524-55 R&M = Copier 160.23 75556 12/08/23
20 20-53524-20 R&M - Copier 500.23 75556 12/08/23
1,995.93
20 10-52635-20 Office Supplies 508.48 75557 12/08/23
+508.48
10-21115-00 Payroll Liability 16,441.50 75558 12/08/23
20-21115-00 Payroll Liability 3,716.06 75558 12/08/23
: 20,157,56 :
20-55270-20 Utilities = Telephone and Inte 37.99  .75558..12/08/23
37.99
23 20-53586-23 RSHM - WWTP 171.98 75560 12/08/23
171.98
10-21118-00 Health Ins. 11,404.35 75561 12/11/23
20-21118-00 Health Ins 28.66 75561 12/11/23
1,433.01
10-49487-00:., +- Clvic Center Revenue 150.00. - 75562 12/13/23
. . H 15000
10-49487-00 Civi¢ Center Revenue 150.00 75563 12/13/23
150.00
10 10-54370~10 Professional; Services +1,500.,00 75564 12/14/23
, : +1,500.00 S
20-53570-22 " RAM - Veh Exp - Tires 15.00 75565 12/14/23
10-53570-20 R&M - Veh Exp - Tires 103.50 75565 12/14/23
10-53570-20 R&M - Veh Exp - Tires 94.00 75565 12/14/23
10-53570-20 R&M - Veh Exp - Tires 23.50.-75565  12/14/23
#10-53570-20 R&M = Veh Exp = Tires 47.00 75565 12/14/23
= 283.00
11 10-50100-11 Salary 75.00 75566 12/14/23
75.00
20 Office Sipplies 3392

12/14/23




apackamt2

Number

1087
1087

2798

[ VeIor VerioT NaTe

Totals for Check:

ahill

Begin Date: 12/01/2023 End Date: 12/31/2023

Totals for Check: 75567

Brookshire Brothers
Brookshire Brothers
75568

Brother’s Kwik Lube

Totals for Check: 75569

RES

Card Service Center: :

Card. Service Center

Card Service Center
Card Service Center
Card Service Center
Card Service Center
Card. Service: Center
Card Service: Center
Card. Service. Center
Card Service Center
Card Service Center
Card Service Center
Card Service Center
Card Service Center
Card Service Center
Card Service Center
Card Service Center
Card Service Center
Card Service. Center

4:- Cand Service Center

Card: Service Center
Card Service Center
Card Service Center
Card Service Center
Card-Service Center
Card Service Center

«“ Card:Service Center

Card Service Center
Card Service Center
Card Service Center
Card: Service Center
Card: Service Center
Card:Service Center
Card Service Center
Card Service Center
Card Service Center

:Card: Service Center
Card .mmgnm Center =

IV TCE NOMET WO tee TNV DRt ACCount -
Date .- Stat: No- Number

12/14/23
12/14/23

12/14/23

12/14/23
12/14/23

12/14/23

12/14/23
12/14/23
12/14/23
12/14/23

12/14/23 -

12/14/23
12/14/23
12/14/23
12/14/23
12/14/23
12/14/23

L 1R2/14/23

12/14/23
12/14/23
12/14/23

12/14/23

12/14/23

12/14/23:

12/14/23
12/14/23
12/14/23

12/14/23
3. 12/34/23
- 12/14723

12/14/23
2/14/23
12/14/23
12/14/23
214/
21423
1/14/23
12/14/23
12/14/23

12/14/23:
12/34/23

v

YTV TUTUU VU TV OUTVUVVTIUWU VIV IV VODUVUDDYOTTWTDD

20-50185-20. -

Empl. Benefits - Christmes Mea

City of Rusk 02/12/24 10:47
AP Checks For Date/Amount Range
From Amt: .00 To Amt: 99,999,999.99
STt o It|r . UK. CRXK
: Value Number - Date
335.92
40 10-52600-40 Animal Food 35.98 75568 12/14/23
10...10-50185-10 Enpl.. Benefits - Christmas Mea 498.49.. 75568 . 12/14/23
; 534.47
20 10-53568-20 R&M ~ Veh Exp - Oil Change 83.50 75569 12/14/23
83.50
30 10-53560-30 R&M. - Vieh Exp 58.07 - 75570 12/14/23
35 10-51310-35 ' Code Enforcement 39.00 75570 12/14/23
20 10-51810-20 « Travel/Training 50.00 75570 .12/14/23 .
35 19-51310-35 Code Enforcement 24.00 75570 12/14/23
35  10-51310-35 Code Enforcement 05.99 75570 12/14/23
35 10-51310-35 Code Enforcement 10.00 75570 12/14/23
35 - 10-51310-35 - Code Enforcement 68.35 75570 . 12/14/23
20 - 10-51780-20 Uniforms (127.96) - 75570 - 12/14/23
11 . 10-51800~11 Mayor/Council:Travel. 34.99 75570 -12/14/23
10 10-53508-10 R&M - Building/Grounds 48.66 75570 12/14/23
11 16-51800-11 Mayor/Council Travel 32.44 75570 12/14/23
20 10-53530-20 R&M ~ Equipment 45,99 75570 12/14/23
11 10-51330-11 Dues - Association 125.00 . 75570 - 12/14/23
11 10-51800-11 Mayor/Council Travel 350.00 75570 12/14/23
20 16-53530-20 R&M: = Equipment 45.99: - 75570 12/14/23
20 10-51780-20 Uniforms 127.96 75570 12/14/23
20 10-53530-20 REM - Equipment 91.98 75570 12/14/23
24-52306-00-00 Cemetery Deeds & Supplies 25.95 75570 12/14/23
11 :-10~51800~11 Mayor/Council Travel 67.24 75570 .- 12/14/23
20 10-53560-20 RSM = Veh Exp ; 17.00. 75570 - 12/14/23
10 10-52635-10 Office Supplies 95.62 75570 12/14/23
10 10-51316-10 Computer Software 20468 75570 12/14/23
20 10-53530-20 RSM - Equipment 45.12 75570 12/14/23
20 20-51316-20 Computer Software 21.64 75570 12/14/23
20.-:::10-53530-20--.= RSN~ Equipment 13.52 - 75570 12/14/23
20 710-53530-20. O RAM - Equipment 33.14  75570°::12/14/23
20.:10-53530-20" R&M = Equipment == 16:76° 75570 -12/14/23
30 10-52730-30 Supplies - General 117.96 75570 '12/14/23
20 10-53530-20 RSM - Equipment 66.28 75570 12/14/23
20 10-53530-20 RSM - Equipment 229.03 75570 12/14/23
20 20-52635-20 :; Office Supplies 11,99 +75570 - 12/14/23
20 10-53530-20 R&M - Equipment 74.24  75570::12/14/23
20 - 20-52635-20: Office Supplies 128.95 . 75570 12/14/23
20 10-53530-20 R&M = Equipment 07.98 75570 12/14/23
45  10-52620-45 Janitorial Supplies 35.96 75570 12/14/23
20 10-52635-20 Office Supplies 508.48 75570 12/14/23
+:20:-:10-52635-20 Office:Supplies: 72.94 75570 -12/14/23 -
20 5 104.86 75570 -12/14/23




apackant2 ahill

Begin Date: 12/01/2023 End Date: 12/31/2023

1082
1082

... Totals for: Check: 75572

T YEROT T VEIIorT Nae
Number
1104 Card Service Center
11064 Card Service Center
1104 Card Service Center
1104 Card Service: Center
1104 Card: Service Center
1104 - Card Service Center
1104 ' Card Service Center
1104 Card Service Center
1104 Card Service Center
1104 . Card Service: Center
1104 Card Service Center
1104 - Card-Service Center
1104 Card Service Center
1104 Card Service Center

Totals for Check: 75570

2693 Communities Unlimited
Totals: for: Check:: 75571

DPC Industries, Inc.
DPC Industries, Inc.

2221 Eastex Net
201 Eastex Net

Totals for Check: 75573

2698 - EXIGEN,. LLC

© 2957
Totals T

SE.

Totals for Check: 75577

Totals: for. Check: 75574

Freedom Munitions
or Check: 75575

1073 Gray’s Automotive Center -
- Totals for Check: 75576

Hubert Q.mmm oﬁ. Co.
1451 Janice: Thacker:

ﬂoﬁmﬁ for Check:: ummum

1284 Lower Colorado River >=¢_o_.ﬁ< Sw.eewemwm
Totals for nzmnx 75580

TIVOTCE NOEr Vo teeE IV DEpt Actount
Date - Stat: No' Number

NOV 2023
NOV 2023
NOV 2023
NOV. 2023
NOV. 2023 -
NOV 2023
NOV 2023
NOV 2023
NOV 2023
NOV 2023
NOV: 2623
NOV- 2023
NOV 2023
NOV 2023

12/12/23 QU

DE79000995-23
DE79000995~23

10007459777
10007459595

20782

S01039505

-18255

45782

L 12/12/23 3T

12/14/23
12/14/23
12/14/23
12/14/23
12/14/23
12/14/23
12/14/23
12/14/23
12/14/23
12/14/23
12/14/23
12/14/23
12/14/23
12/14/23

12/13/23

12/13/23
12/13/23

12/12/23
12/12/23

2/14/23

12/14723

12/12/23

12/12/23

12/13/23

N@Nm LexisNexis Risk um\nm 1&:@&8: 108644020231130 12/13/23
Totals for Check: 75579

e

b » e v o v Bt ~ ke « B « B o Ml = ik i v g i » B~ By » B

BR

10
20

20

City of Rusk 02/12/24 10:47
AP Checks For Date/Amount Range
From Amt: .00 To Amt: 99,999,999.99
—DESTription ToE Ite ek UK
Value Number Date
20-52635-20 Dffice Supplies 18.96 75570 12/14/23
20-52635-20 pffice Supplies 65.46 75570 12/14/23
10-53560-40 RSM - Veh Exp 17.00 75570 12/14/23
10-52600-40 Animat. Food 19.00 75570 . 12/14/23
1 10-53554-40 REM - Street/Alleyways 15266 75570 12/14/23
~ 10-52635-20 office Supplies 26.49 4 75570° 12/14/23
10-51359-45 Siibscriptions 497.44 75570 12/14723
10-51810-45 Travel/Training 544.00 75570 12/14/23
10-56415-45 Capital Outlays - Books 20.49 75570 12/14/23
- 10-51810-45 Travel/Training 455.00 75570 12/14/23
10-56415-45 Capital Outlays - Books 246.07 755707 12/14/23
10-50185-10 Empli Benefits - Christmas Mea 64.27 75570 12/14/23
10-59185-10 Empl. Benefits ~ Christmas Mea 34.64 75570 12/14723
10-52635-45 Office Supplies 91.87 75570 12/14/23
5,273.09
10-49479-00 Library Meeting Room 50.00 - 75571 12/14/23
ks 50.00
20-52605-22 Chemicals 530.00 75572 12/14/23
20-52605-23 Chemicals 200.00 75572 12/14/23
730.00
10-55270-10 Utilities = Telephore and Inte 230.40 . 75573 12/14/23
20-55270-20 Utilities ~ Telephone and Inte 2,702.04° 75573 12/14/23
2,932.44
10-53542-30 RSM - Radio/Pager 384.45: 75574 12/14/23
S 384.45
10-51815-20 Ao 6.816.00 ~ 75575 12/14/23
6,816.00
10-53560-40 REM. - Veh Bxp-- 07.00 . 75576 12/14/23
me e B .
10-53566-40 RN - Veh Exp - Fuel 88.23 75577 12/14/23
88.23
10-49479-00 Library Meeting Room 50,60 - 75578 - 12/14/23
S ...50.00 - -
10-43481-00 COURT REVENCE 50.00 75579 12/14/23
50.00
20-51354-22 Permits/State Fees 180,00 75580 . 12/14/23
i . 180.00-




apackamt2 ahill City of Rusk 02/12/24 10:47
AP Checks For Date/Amount Range
Begin Date: 12/01/2023 End Date: 12/31/2023 From Amt: .00 To Amt: 99,999,999.99
T VEIOT ™ VEIior NaTe S<0ﬂnm|§<q§ ATTOUTt DEsTrption e Iten TRk UK
Number: Date ' -Stat No zs&m_) i ; “Value Number: bate
2693 Madison Martinez 12/12/23 ™M 12/13/23° P 10-49487~00 Civic Center Revenue 150.00 75581 12/14/23
Totals for Check: 75581 150.00
1679. - Matheson: Tri-Gas Inc. 0028832778 12/13/23 - P.-+:.40 - - 10-53530-40 R&M. ~ Equipment 33,73 .:75582..12/14/23
1679 Matheson Tri-Gas Inc. 0028832778 12/13/23 .- P22 - 20-53530-22 RAM - Equipment 33.74 . 75582 12/14/23 ' :
1679 -Matheson Tri-Gas Inc. 0028809464 12/13/23 0 .P... 22 - 20-53530-22" R&M: =~ Equipment 44.95..75582 - 12/14/23
1679 Matheson Tri-Gas Inc. 0028809464 12/13/23° P 40 10-53530-40 R&M - Equipment 44.95 75582 12/14/23
Totals for Check: 75582 157.37
2805.. Rachel Flores 12/11/23 RF 12/14/23: P .. 20-..10-52635-20 Office Supplies 37.88...-75583..12/14/23
Totals for Check::. 75583 : 37.88
1103 Republic Services 0070-003397788 12/12/23 P 20 20-51999-20 Garbage Expense 4,470.98 75584 12/14/23
1103 Republic Services 0070-003396293 12/12/23 P 20 20-51999-20 Garbage Expense 549.69 75584 12/14/23
1103 Republic Services 0070-003396292 12/12/23 P 20 20-51999-20 Garbage Expense 58,301.56 75584 12/14/23
Totals. for Check: . 75584 : 63,322.23 :
1256 . Rosalyn:Broan 12/12/23.RB - 12/13/23: P 10-49479-00 Library Meeting Room - 50.00.: 75585 :12/14/23
Totals for Check: 75585 50.00
2873 SAFEbuilt 0101538-IN 12/14/23 P 35 10-51310-35 Code Enforcement 730.00 75586 12/14/23
Totals: for Check:.. 75586 - - : 730.00
1998 - Texas Materials Group, Inc: 201266935 12/14/23 - P 40 - 10-53554-40 R&M = Street/Alleyways 3,237.36: . 75587..12/14/23
Totals for Check: 75587 3,237.36
1188 Thompson Repair Service 9761 12/14/23 P 30 10-53560-30 R&M ~ Veh Exp 519.50 75588 12/14/23
Totals: for Check:: 75588 519.50
71016 T Intergovernmental Risk Poo DEC 2023 DEDUCT 12/14/23::P- 11 Henm»wma-ﬁ, Prof  Fees: - fegal 2,217,090 75589 12/14/23
Totals for Check: 75589 ) 2,217.00 ,
1060 Tri State Enterprises Inc. NOV 2023 12/12/23 P 22 20-53530-22 R&M - Equipment 51.67 75590 12/14/23
1060 - Tri. State .Enterprises. Inc. NOV: 2023 12/32/23 P20 -2 16~53560-20 R&M ~-Veh Exp 16,22 75590--:12/14/23
1060. .Tri State Enterprises Inc. NOV-2023 12/12/23: P 22 20-53560-22 RAM --Veh: Exp 02,96 75590 12/14/23
1060 - Tri State Enterprises Inc. NOV: 2023 L/12/23: P 22 20-53560~22. R&M: - Veh: Exp 17.12::.75590.:12/14/23
1060 Tri State Enterprises Inc. NOV 2023 12/12/23 P 40  10-53560-40 RSM - Veh Exp 17.05 75590 12/14/23
1060 Tri State Enterprises Inc. NOV 2023 12/12/23 P 23 20-53530-23 R&M - Equipment 19.74 75598 12/14/23
1060 Tri State Enterprises Inc. NOV 2023 12/12/23 P 22 20-53530-22 R&M - Equipment 14.82 75590 12/14/23
1060 Tri State Enterprises Inc: . (NOV.2023. 12/12/23: P 220 20-53530-22 R&M: -~ Equipment . 2 051475590 - 12/14/23
1060 Tri State Enterprises Inc: NOV 2023 (12/12/23 - P40 10-53560-40 ST RAM - Veh Expi 07.52.75590:::12/14/23
1060 - Tri. State Enterprises: Inc. NOV-2023: 12/12/23 i P 2200 20-53560-22 S R&M < Veh Exp (225.38)..:75590.7.12/14/23
1060~ Tri State Enterprises Inc. NOV 2023 12/12/23 P 22 ' 20-56460-22 Generators 307.08 75590 12/14/23
1060 Tri State Enterprises Inc. NOV 2023 2/12/23 P 40 10-53560-40 R&M - Veh Exp 16.74 75590 12/14/23
1060 Tri State Enterprises Inc. NOV 2023 P 22 09.85 75590 12/14/23

Totals for: Check:: 75590

12/12/23

20-52730-22

Supplies - General




apackamt2 ahill

Begin Date: 12/01/2023 End Date: 12/31/2023

eI VRO NG
Number

2872

2257

1oL
1101
1101
o1
1101
1101
noer
1101
101

Trudeau Tree Service

Totals for Check: 75591

UniFirst Holdings, Inc.
UniFirst Holdings, Inc:
UniFirst Holdings, Inc:
UniFirst Holdings, Inc.
UniFirst Holdings, Inc.
UniFirst Holdings, Inc.
Totals. for. Check: . 75592

Wallace Thompson

836

2780071666
2780071666
2780071666
2780072754
2780072754
2780072754

NOV: 2023
NOV 2023
NOV 2023
NOV 2023
NOV-2023
NOV- 2023
NOV. 2023
NOV 2023

City of Rusk 02/12/24 10:47
AP Checks For Date/Amount Range
From Amt: .00 To Amt: 99,999,999.99
TIvotteNamer— INvotee IV DEpt ACTOUNT DEsTription e Ttam Chetk Utk
- Date . Stat. No  : Number Value Number. - Date
12/12/23 P 40 10-53554-40 REM - Street/Alleyways 850.00 75591 12/14/23
850.00
12/13/23 - P. ... 22 - 20-51780-22 Uniforms 46,22 75592 . 12/14/23
12/13/23 P23 7 20-51780-23 Uniforms 46.80 75592 - 12/14/23
12/13/23 7P i1 407 10-51780-40 * Uniforms 58.19 75592 12/14/23
12/13/23 P 22 20-51780-22 Uniforms 46227 75592 12/14/23
12/13/23 P 23 20-51780-23 Uniforms 43.20 75592 12/14/23
12/13/23 P 40 10-51780-40 Uniforms 58.19 75502 12/14/23
298.82

12/12/23 P50 10-53508-50 " R&M = Building/Grounds 05.49 - 75593 +12/14/23
12/12/23 P 22 20-53530-22 REM = Equipment 11.99 75593 12/14/23
12/12/23 P 40 10-53518-40 RSM - Civic Center 16.99 75593 12/14/23
12/12/23 P 20 16-53508-20 RSM - Building/Grounds 01.99 75593 12/14/23
12/12/23 ..P... .10  10-53508-10 R&M - Building/Grounds 63.71- 75593 12/14/23
12/12/23: P 23 ..20-53548-23 " R&M = Sewer Mains 12.99.. 75593 -12/14/23
12/12/23. P 24-54309-00-00 Expenses: from Donations 20.98. 75593 +12/14/23
12/12/23 P 10 10-53508-10 RSM - Building/Grounds 08.99 " 75593 12/14/23
12/12/23 P 24-54309-00-00 Expenses from Donations 19.35 75593 12/14/23
R2/12/23 P 24-54309-00-00 Expenses from Donations 03.99 75593 12/14/23
12/12/23- P - 50 - 10-52645-50 Supplies - General 07.99. 75593 . 12/14/23
L/12/23 P 22 - 20-53518-22 Wells 15.99° 75593 12/14/23
12/12/23 P 22 20-53578-22 vells : 45,98 75593 12/14/23
2/12/23 P 40  10-53554-40 RAM - Street/Alleyways 05.79 75593 12/14/23
12/12/23 P 22 20-52750-22 Small Tools 21.77 75593 12/14/23
12/12/23 P 24-53521-00-00 REM Cemetery 63.98 75593 12/14/23
12/12/23 - P 23 20-53534-23 R&M - Manhole: . i 34.74: .75593..12/14/23
12/12/23 - P 45 -10-53508-45 R&M. =-Building/Grounds 28.99- 75593 -12/14/23
12/12/23 P22 20-53578-22 Wells i 11.98 75593 1112/14/23
12/12/23 P35 10-51310-35 Code Enforcement 38,98 75593 12/14/23
12/12/23 P 40 10-52302-40 Stray Animal Transfer Fee 38.97 75593 12/14/23
12/12/23 P 22 20-52750-22 Small Tools 15.99 75593 12/14/23
12/12/23. P+, 40. - 10-53554~40 RSM. - Street/Alleyways 05,79 75593 -12/14/23
12/12/23 - P+ 50 10-53508-50 R&M - Building/Grounds 18,57 75593 12/14/23
12/12/23 P 50 19-53508-50 RSM = Building/Grounds 09.99: 75593 12/14/23
12/12/23 P 2 20-53530-2 RSM - Equipment 12.99 75593 12/14/23
12/12/23 P 22 20-53578-2 wells 36.99 75593 12/14/23
12/12/23 P 23 20-53534-23 RSM - Manhole 11.58 75593 12/14/23
12/12/23 .+ P:. .50 - 10-53508-50 . R&M - Building/Grounds 47.99 75593 12/14/23

P40 10-53518-40 R&M - Civic Center 113.88 75593 12/14/23

12/12/23° P 10 10-53508-10 R&M: = Building/Grounds 06.49 75593 12/14/23
12/12/23° P22 20-56460-22 Generators 69.99 75503 12/14/23
12/12/23 P 30 10-53508-30 RSM - Building/Grounds 12,99 75593 12/14/23
12/12/23 P 22 20-52750-22 Small Tools 05.49 75593 12/14/23
12/12/23::: P 40+ 10-53518-40 - R&M: —: Clvic: Center 25,98 75593 :.-12/14/23
P 49 :10-53518-40 ; > 01.99 112/14/23

12/12/23

R&M = Civic Center

10

75503




apackamt2 ahill City of Rusk 02/12/24 10:47
AP Checks For Date/Amount Range

Begin Date: 12/01/2023 End Date: 12/31/2023 From Amt: .00 To Amt: 99,999,999.9%
——VErgor VEIRior e : TIVo e N T INVo e IV TRt ATTomT DesTripton g - e Tt 18)°=1e QU N} =10 G
Number Date:.:" Stat - No - Number : 7 Value - Number . Date
1101 Wallace Thompson NOV 2023 12/12/23 P 50 10-53530-50 R&M - Equipment 27.99 75593 12/14/23
1101 Wallace Thompson NOV 2023 12/12/23 P 40 10-53530-40 R&M - Equipment 91.97 75593 12/14/23
1101 Wallace Thompson NOV 2023 12/12/23 P 22 20-52730-22 Supplies - General 01.99 75593 12/14/23
1101 - Wallace Thompson NOV-2023 12/12/23: Poc 220 . 20-52730-22 .+:Supplies - General 08.49.:- 75593 .. 12/14/23
1101 Wallace Thompson NOV- 2023 12/12/23 - P 40 . 18-53530-40 R&M - Equipment 16.07. 75593 12/14/23
1101 Wallace Thompson UNOV 2023 12/12/23 P 22 7 20-53530-22 R&M .~ Equipment : ©47.39.98 775593 12/14/23
1101 Wallace Thompson NOV 2023 12/12/23 P 20 10-53508-20 R&M - Building/Grounds 41,94 75593 12/14/23
1101 Wallace Thompson NOV 2023 12/12/23 P 2 20-52750-2 Small Tools 03.79 75593 12/14/23
1101 Wallace Thompson NOV 2023 12/12/23 P 50 10-53508-50 R&M - Building/Grounds 08.49 75593 12/14/23
1101 . Wallace: Thompson NOV. 2023 12/12/23 P2 10 10-50185-10 Empl. Benefits - Christmas Mea 15.27.. 75593 12/14/23
1161 Wallace Thompson NOV. 2023 12/12/23 - P10 - 10-50185-10 Empl. Benefits - Christmas Mea 15.99 75593 -12/14/23
1101 Wallace Thompson- NOV- 2023 12/12/23: . P+ 22+ 20-53530-22 R&M - Equipment 19.89. 75593 12/14/23
1101 Wallace Thompson NOV 2023 12/12/23 P 10 10-50185-10 Empl. Benefits - Christmas Mea 45.55 75593 12/14/23
1101 Wallace Thompson NOV 2023 12/12/23 P 22 20-53572-22 RSM - Water Mains 47.45 75593 12/14/23
1101 Wallace Thompson NOV 2023 12/12/23 P 22 20-53530-22 RSM - Equipment 11.99 75593 12/14/23
1101 . Wallace Thompson NOV. 2023 12/12/23....P. .40 10-53554-40 R&M - Street/Alleyways 06.99 75593 12/14/23
1101 Wallace Thompson NOv. 2023 12/12/23 - P 40" 10-52600-40 Animal Food . 35,997 75593 - 12/14/23
1101 Wallace Thompson NOV, 2023 12/12/23 P30 10-53560-30 R&M = Veh Exp 22,99 - 75593 - 12/14/23
1101 Wallace Thompson NOV 2023 12/12/23 P 45 10-52620-45 Janitorial Supplies 46.45 75593 12/14/23
1101 Wallace Thompson NOV 2023 12/12/23 P 10 10-50185-10 Empl. Benefits - Christmas Mea 19.16 75593 12/14/23
1101 Wallace Thompson NOV 2023 12/12/23 P 45 10-53508-45 RSM - Building/Grounds 79.98 75593 12/14/23
Totals for. Check::: 75593 5 1,486.74
1843 Weisinger Incorporated - PAY. REQUEST 6 12/12/23 ' P 23-56494-00 American Rescue Grant Expense . 73,006.96° 75594 ~12/14/23
Totals for Check: 755%4 ’ ) - 73,006.%
2969 A & W Field Services 092 12/18/23 P 40 10-53554-40 R&M - Street/Alleyways 2,294.91 75595 12/20/23
2969 : A & W-Field Services 097 12/19/23 - P - 40 - -10-53554~-40 . &M~ Street/Alleyways 6;408:32: - 75595...12/20/23
Totals-for Check: 75595 e o ; , - 8,703.23 :
1037 ~AFLAC PRO1026 090 12/20/23 P T 10-21117-00 Aflac ; 328718 75596 12/20/23
1037 AFLAC PRO1026 090 12/20/23 P 20-21117-00 Aflac 329.32 75596 12/20/23
Totals for Check: 75596 657.50
2693 Amaya’ Pope o AP:11/20/23 12/18/23 P 10-49479-00" - Library: Meeting Room o 50.00 75597 12/20/23
Totals for Check: 75597 8 il : S 50,00
1092 AWS, Inc. 2300851 12/19/23 P 23 20-51350-23 Lab Fees 1,274.00 75598 12/20/23
Totals for Check: 75598 1,274.00
12947 BLUECROSS: BLUESHIELD - - PRO1020 090 10/25/23 P 16-21118-00 Health Ins. ; 8,265.38°: 75599 12/20/23
2947 - BLUECROSS BLUESHIELD PRO1020 090:10/25/23:.. P . 20-21118-00 Health Ins : S 2,891.71 75599. 12/20/23
2947 ' BLUECROSS BLUESHIELD PRO1025 090 12/06/23 P 10-21118-00 Health Ins. 13,042.33 75599 12/20/23
2947 BLUECROSS BLUESHIELD PRO1025 090 12/06/23 P 20-21118-00 Health Ins 3,002.78 75598 12/26/23
Totals for Check: 75599 26,892.20
1100 - CenterPoint Energy: - NOV. 23 LIB © 12/18/23 P 110-10-55250-10 ¢ 0 Utilities - Natural Gas 7£130:06:75600 £ 12/20/23




apackamt2 ahill City of Rusk 02/12/24 10:47
AP Checks For Date/Amount Range
Begin Date: 12/01/2023 End Date: 12/31/2023 From Amt: .00 To Amt: 99,999,999.99
T VERiorT T VErior: e TIVOLCE NS IO teE IV DEpt ACTOUTE Deseription e Ttan ek Utk
Number Date - Stat’ No " Number Value Number . Date
1100 CenterPoint Energy NOV 23 414 MM 12/18/23° P 10 10-55256-10 Utilities - Natural Gas 55.46 75600 12/26/23
1160 CenterPoint Energy NOV 23 CIVIC  12/18/23 P 10 10-55250-10 Utilities - Natural Gas 208.46 75600 12/20/23
1100 CenterPoint Energy NOV 23 0LD CH 12/18/23 P 10 10-55250-10 Utilities - Natural Gas 50.00 75600 12/20/23
1100 . CenterPoint Energy NOV 23 FIRE S~ 12/18/23 P .. 10 - 10-55250-10 - Utilities -~ Natural Gas 75.28::.. 75600 . 12/20/23
1100 - CenterPoint Energy NOV 23 BARN 12/18/23 P .10 10-55250-10 Utilities - Natural Gas 84.84 . 75600  12/20/23
1100 CenterPoint Energy NOV 23 GUINV ¢ .12/18/23. P 110 10-55250-10 Utilities = Natural Gas 56.16 1 75600 12/20/23
1100 CenterPoint Energy NOV 23 F SUB 12/18/23 P 10 10-55250-10 Utilities - Natural Gas 100,56 75600 12/20/23
1100 CenterPoint Energy NOV 23 NEW CH 12/18/23 P 10 10-55250-10 Utilities - Natural Gas 121.30 75600 12/20/23
Totals for Check: 75600 882.12
2945 CivicPlus; LLC 276518 12/18/23 P ¢ 11 10-51352-11 Ordinance Codification 2,220.00° 75601 12/20/23
Totals for: Check: . 75601 : : . 2,220.00
2376 CORE & MAIN 1873817 12/20/23 P 22 20-56458-22 Capital Outlays - Meters 119.32 75602 12/20/23
2376 CORE & MAIN T929132 12/20/23 P 22 20-53572-22 RSM - Water Mains 747.60 75602 12/20/23
2376 CORE & MAIN T895661 12/20/23 . P .. 22. . 20-53572-22 R&M. - Water Mains 185.58 - 75602 12/20/23
2376 CORE & MAIN T807154 12/20/23 P22 20-53572-22 " R8I ~ Water Mains 1,103.88 75602 12/20/23
2376 CORE: & MAIN 1348745 12/20/23. P . .22 20-53572-22 R&M = Water Mains 730.64 75602 . 12/20/23
2376 CORE & MAIN T977840 12/20/23 P 2 20-53572-2 R&M - Water Mains 876.26 75602 12/20/23
2376 CORE & MAIN U058262 12/20/23 P 23 20-53548-23 REM - Sewer Mains 2,474.10 75602 12/20/23
Totals for Check: 75602 6,237.38
2939 Deposition Resources, Inc. 15482 12/19/23 - P~ 11 .- 10-54364-11 Prof Fees - Legal- 77414 75603 12/20/23
Totals for Check: 75603 ; : o ; +714.14
1038 puplichain Contractors 12/14/23 9TH ST 12/19/23 P 22 20-56451-22 Capital Outlays - Hydrants 63,425.00 75604 12/20/23
Totals for Check: 75604 63,425.00
2210 : Frontier Commnications © DEC 23 6249 12/18/23 P 10 10-55270-10 . Utilities - Telephone and Inte = 178.57 75605 .12/20/23.
‘2218 Frontier Communications DEC 2023 4828 © 12/18/23-P 1 107 10-55270-10 Utilities - Telephone and Inte 196.15 " 75605 12/20/23"
2210 Frontier Communications DEC 2023 6422 '12/18/23 P 20 20-55270-20 Utilities - Telephone and Inte 175.95 75605 12/20/23
Totals for Check: 75605 550.67
1074 - GT. Distributors; Inc. : .. .. DPTD00320566 - -12/18/23 - P: 20 ~10-52635-20 Office. Supplies 165,99 - 75606...12/20/23
Totals for Check:: 75606 s e i = i 165.99
2722 TMPACT PROMOTIONAL SERVICES ~ DW73376 12/18/23 P 20 10-51780-20 Uniforms 80.33 75607 12/20/23
2722 TMPACT PROVOTIONAL SERVICES — INV73374 12/18/23 P 20 10-51780-20 Uniforms 18.00 75607 12/20/23
2722 IMPACT PROMOTIONAL SERVICES  INV74905 12/18/23 P 20 10-51780-20 Uniforms 87.25 75607 12/20/23
2722 TMPACT: PROVOTIONAL: ‘SERVICES .. INV73363 12/18/23 - P 20:; 10-51780-20 Uniforms 80.33 75607 12/20/23
| 2722 TVPACT PROMOTIONAL SERVICES ~ INV/3681 12718723 P20 10-51780-20" Uniforms 1,492.56 75607 12/20/23
2722 TMPACT: PROVMOTIONAL SERVICES  ~ INV73682 12/18/23 P 207-10-51780-20 Uniforms 1,492:56° . 75607 12/20/23
2722 TMPACT PROVOTIONAL SERVICES —— INV73683 “12/18/23 P 20 '10-51780-20 Uniforms 1,492.56° 75607 12/20/23
Totals for Check: 75607 4,743.59
1169 Jan.Pate 2021-09-0267 1 5186760 75608::12/20/23

Totals for Check: 75608

12/20/23

10-54364-11

Prof Fees - Legal

Page 12




apackamt2 ahtll City of Rusk 02/12/24 10:47
AP Checks For Date/Amount Range

Begin Date: 12/01/2023 End Date: 12/31/2023 From Amt: .00 To Amt: 99,999,999.99
[ VEor T VarioT Name TNUoTE NomsEr - Iwotee ~ I DRptTACTount ™ Iz Destription e Ttan Tk UK
Number : Date - Stat No ' Number - : Value Number. - - Date
1915 IS Communications 9501 | 12/18/23 P 10 10-53508-10 REM - Building/Grotinds 267.87 75608 12/20/23
Totals for Check: 75609 267.87
.- 2968 - Portable Computer Systems, Inc INV752254 ... .. .12/18/23 . P . 20 10-53524-20 R&M.~ Copier 946.92 .- 75610 . 12/20/23
" Totals for Check: 75610 : : : - 946.92 :
1573 Railroad Commission of Texas 082801 11/20/23° P 22 20-51354-22 " Permits/State Fees 4,200.00 75611 12/20/23
Totals for Check: 75611 4,200.00
2903 Rebbecca Nowell 00018 12/18/23. P .20 . 2050185-20 Empl. Benefits - Christmas Mea 353.75 - 75612 12/20/23
2903 ' Rebbecca Nowellt 00018 12/18/23 P50 - 10-53508-50 R8M: - Building/Grounds 353,75 75612 112/20/23
Totals for Check: - 75612 , S , 707.50
2693 Rosa Mendoza RM 12/19/23  12/18/23 P 10-49487-00 Civic Center Revenue 150.00 75613 12/20/23
Totals for Check: 75613 150.00
1530 - Sherwin-Williams Co. 0266-1 12/19/23. P 10 ..10-50185-10 Empl. Benefits = Christmas Mea 21,96 75614 12/20/23
Totals: for: Check:: 75614 S 21:96
1023 Texas Child Support Disb Unit PRO1026 090 12/20/23 P 10-21131-00 A/P - Child Support Orders 583.16 75615 12/20/23
Totals for Check: 75615 583.16
1001 ‘The €-T Brannon Corporation 33341 12/18/23 P 40 "10-53554-40 . REM - Street/Alleyways , 1,750.00 - 75616 12/20/23
1001 The C T Brannon Corporation. . 33342 ..+ :12/18/23 . P/ 40 10-53554-49 R&M = Street/Alleyways 6,914.00 . 75616 12/20/23
Totals for Check: 75616 8,664.00
1081 The Daily Grind 000415 12/19/23 P 10 10-50185-10 Empl. Benefits - Christmas Mea 234.00 75617 12/20/23
Totals for. Check:. 75617 o S 234.00
2967 Tri-Tec Forensics, Inc. 00953423 12/18/23 P 20 10-52635-20  Office Supplies L 5776 75618 12/20/23
Totals for Check:™ 75618 , 57176
2295 ULINE 1712188733 2/18/23 P 20 10-52635-20 Office Supplies 440.94 75618 12/20/23
Totals: for: Check::. 75619 e = 440.94
. 2257 UniFirst Holdings, Inc. 2780073929 12/19/23 P 2 20-51780-22 Uniforms 6.2 TSR0 12/20/23
2257 UniFirst Holdings, Inc. 2780073929 12/19/23° P 23 20-51780-23 Uniforms 84.36 75620 12/20/23
2257 UniFirst Holdings, Inc. 2780073929 12/19/23 P 40 10-51780-49 Uniforms 58.19 75620 12/20/23
Totals for Check: 75620 188.77
1042 United States Treasury ~ ~ PROIO26 | 090 12/20/23 P 10-21115-00 Payroll Lisbility 15,702,371 12/20/23
1042 United States Treasury PROI0Z6 1090 12/20/23 P .0 20-21115-00 . Payroll Liability i ©3,952:34 1 75621 ©12/20/23
Totals for Check: 75621 o 19,714.66 -

1968 Verizomkireless 9951438463 12/19/23 P 20  20-55270-20 Utilities - Telephone and Inte 37.99 75622 12/20/23
Totals. for: Check:: 75622 i ; : E : P :




apackamt2 ahiltl City of Rusk 02/12/24 10:47
AP Checks For Date/Amount Range
Begin Date: 12/01/2023 End Date: 12/31/2023 From Amt: .06  To Amt: 99,999,999.99
[ VeIRior - Verior TNaTe TIVoTTE NOTOer . ITVotee . INV. DEpt ACCoUITt pesTription Tine Ttam Tk CIRXK
Number ; Date: . Stat - No'-: Number Value Number - Date
2693 Vicki Ellis VE 12/19/23 12/19/23 P 10-494739-00 Library Meeting Room Hae.oe 75623 12/20/23
Totals for Check: 75623 160.00
2892 Wendell Davidson 12/14/2023 12/18/23 . P 24-54303-00-00 Expenses -from Donations 90.00... 75624 . 12/20/23
2892 WendelL:Davidson 12/15/2023 12/18/23 P 24-54309-00-00 Expenses from.Donations 60.00--75624 - 12/20/23
Totals for Check: 75624 g o 150.00 .
1023 Texas Child Support Disb Unit CORRECT NOV n/2e/23 P 10-21131-00 A/P - Child Support Orders 423.61 75625 12/28/23
Totals for Check: 75625 423.61
-~ 1245 JDS Networking 51378 ;- HN\Nm\Nw P10 10-51316-10 Computer: Software 1,250.00 ..75626  12/28/23
Totals for: Check:: - 75626 1,250.00
1004 KELLY, TONYA LOCKABY U0090007550004A 12/27/23 P 20-21128-00 UB Refunds Payable 20.68 75627 12/28/23
Totals for Check: 75627 20.68
1004 - MOYER;: SAMANTHA JEAN UDOS0003700002A 12/27/23 P 20-21128-00 UB Refunds’ Payable 29.30 75628 12/28/23
Totals: for: Check: 75628 R L . ¥ T 29.30
1063 Nalcom Wireless Communication 309628 12/28/23 P 30 10-56475-30 Capital Outlays - Radios 9,464.88 75629 12/28/23
Totals for Check: 75629 9,464.88
1004 _u“EQSncw,szw.ﬂm MARTE U0100007400002A HN\NN\Nw P 20-21128-00 UB. Refunds: Payable 08.53 75630 -::12/28/23 -~
Totals. for Check: 75630 g 2 08.53 ;
1004 TORRES, PRBLO U0010003200006A 12/27/23 P 20-21128-00 UB Refunds Payable 25.57 75631 12/28/23
Totals for Check: 75631 25.57
1004 VILLEGAS, JESSICA - U0030016800005A' 12/27/23 P 20-21128-00 (B Refunds Payable 09.90 75632 12/28/23
Totals for Check: 75632 i S 5 o 5 i o 09.90 e
1093 Voyager Fleet Systems, Inc. 8692018212352 12/28/23 P 30 10-53566-30 R&M - Veh Exp ~ Fuel 583.33 75633 12/28/23
1093 Voyager Fleet Systems, Inc. 8692019212352  12/28/23 P 20  10-53566-20 R&M - Veh Exp ~ Fuel 2,353.59 75633 12/28/23
1093 - Voyager: Fleet Systems; Inc. 8692019212352 --12/28/23 . P.: - 35 10-53566~35 R&M. - Veh-Exp - Fuel 470.83..:75633..12/28/23
1093 ‘Voyager: Fleet Systems, Inc. = 8692019212352 12/28/23 P 40 '10-53566-40 R&M - Veh Exp = Fuel 64433 -T563312/28/23
1093 Voyager ‘Fleet Systems, Inc. . = 8692019212352  12/28/23 = P 22 20-53566-22 R&M: = Vely Exp- - Fuel 1,051.43:. 75633 .12/28/23:
1093 Voyager Fleet Systems, Inc. 8692019212352  12/28/23 P 23  20-53566-23 RAM = Veh Exp = Fuel 133.96 75633 12/28/23
Totals for Check: 75633 5,237.47

Grand: Totals:::

578,543.49
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City of Rusk

R&E Summary TYD comp

Page

Fund: 9 Rusk Economic Development Corp Department: Non-departmental Program:
Period Ending: 12/2023
Account Descripilon Current Year Turrent Month YID Actuatl % of Budget Budget Variance Prior:-YID Current Fonth
Amended Budget Actual Actual Prior Year
09-42404-00-0 Sales Tax Revenue 315,000.00~ 29,198.98~ 94,758.56~- 30.082 191,718.47~ 96,188.16« 27,626.78-
09-46470-00-0.. Interest Income 25,000.00~ 2,701.28~ 8,251.26- 33.005 13,687.28~ 4,864.02- 1,688.82~
09-46475-00-0" Donations 40,000.00= . 40,000.00~
Subtotal: 380,000.00- 31,900.26- 163,009.82- 27.108 245,406.75- 101,052.18~ 29,315.60-
Program number: 380,000.00- 31,900.26~ 103,009.82~ 27.108 245,406.75~ 101,052.18~ 29,315.60-
Department number Non-departmental: 380,000.00- 31,900.26~ 103,009.82~ 27.108 245,406.75~ 161,052:.18~ 29,315.60-
Revenue Subtotal «w«~--- 380,000.00~ ,w“_:wec.wmu 103,009.82- 27.108 ) 245,406.75- 101,052.18~ Nw‘:wwm.mon
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City of Rusk
R&E Summary TYD comp

Page
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Fund: 9 Rusk Economic Development Corp Department: 55 REDC Program:
Period Ending: 12/2023
Account:: Descripiion Turrent: Year Current: Month Y10 Actual % 01 Budget BUdGeT vartance Prior:Yib Turrent Month
Amended Budget Actual Actual prior Year
09-51300-55-0 Advertising 7,500.00 7,500.00 400.00
09-51315~55-0 . Facade/Improvement G 30,000.00 30,000.00
09-51330-55-0"- TEDC: Dues 600.00 " 550.00 91.667 50.60 525.00
09-51335~55=0: City of Rusk 114,600.60 S 114,000.00
09-51810-55-0 Travel/Training 5,000.00 45.00 186.94 3.739 4,813.06 1,272.79 315.74
09-53520-55-0 Pending Projects 43,000.00 7,359.43 7,359.43 17.115 35,007.62
09-53550-55-0 Local Disaster Relei 10,000.00 10,000.00
09-54360-55-0. . Prof. Fees: - Accting 2,000.08 2,000.00 1,964.50 1,964.50
09-54364-55-0. -Prof Fees: = Legal 160,00 100.00 87.50
09-54370-55=0 Planning Consultatio 100.00 1060.99
09-54371-55-0 Sales Tax tracker 19,000.00 3,000.00 15.789% 16,000.00 3,000.00
09-56485-55-8 Capital Outlay~-Build 4,447.80 4,447 .80~
Subtotal: 231,300.00 7;404.43 15,544.17 6.720 215,122.88 7,249.79 2;280.24
Program: number::: 231,300.00 7,404.43 15,544.17 6.720 215,122.88 .\.an.um 2,280.24
Department number: REDC 231,300.00 7,404.43 15,544.17 6.720 215,122.88 7,249.79 2,280.24
Expenditure Subtotal: ~m--- 231,300.00 7,404.43 15,544.17 6.720 215,122.88 7,249.79 2,280.24
Fund nunber: 9 Rusk Economic Development C ' 148,700.00- 24,485.83- B7,465.65- 58.820 30,283.87- . 93,802.39- 27,035.36-
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Fund: 10 General Fund

Department:

City of Rusk

R&E Summary TYD comp

Non-departmental

Program:

Page

Period Ending: 12/2023
ACCount Description Current vear Tdrrent Month YID Kctual % 0f Budget — Budget variance Prior V1D Current Month
: Amended: Budget : Actual : Actual Prior Year
10-04400-00  CREDIT CARD FEES - U 17,500.00- 1,643.37- 5,190.20- 29.658 10,470.84- 3,986.66- 1,311.06-
Subtotal: 17,500.00- 1,643.37~ 5,190.:20- 29,658 10,470:84~" 3,986, 66- 1,311.06-
10-41401-00  Taxes - Current M&0 650,000.00~ 77,987.86~ 412,734.07- 63.498 152,608.21- 403,055.64- 90,260.58=
10-41402-00  Taxes - Delinquent M 30,000.00- 3,185.72- 9,188.10- 30.627 17,798.49- 6,719.67- 2,952.51-
10-42403-00  Taxes - Franchise Ta 250,000.00- 2,353.80- 67,205.31- 26.882 182,771.11- 70,793.38- 2,016.65-
10-42404-00.: Taxes: - Sales Tax 630,000.00- 87,684.62~ 219,000.66- 34.762 325,347.77~ 192,460.88= 14,782.72-
10-43452-00 °  Permits = Building 20,000.00- 1,125.00- '1,625.08- 8.125 17,831.20- 1,478.60~ 433,002
10-43453-00 "' Permits « Demolition 350,00 350.00= :
10-43454-00 ~ Permits - Electrical 2,000.00- 288.66- 1,852.40- 92.620 24.60- 418.50- 190.06-
10-43455-00  Permits - Gas 500.00- 135.00- 27.000 365.00- 275.00- 55.90-
10-43457-80  Permits - Mechanical 500.00- 60.00- 60.00- 12.000 265.00~ 35.00-
10-43458-00 - - Permits - Peddlers 150.00~ . 150.90- 90.00- - 90,08~
10-43459-00 - Permits - Plumbing 2,500.00- 224,50~ 635.00- 25,400 1,448.00- 266.00- 112.00-
10-43460-00 . ° Permits - Alcohol Fe 1,000.00= 500.00= $600.00- 60000 300,00~ 600.00- 60000~
10-43472-00 Zoning Application F 125.00-
10-46470-80  Interest Income 90,000.00- 5,539.89- 20,299.47- 22.555 61,166.07- 22,405.53- 6,961.69-
10-47470-60  REDC Contribution 114,000.00- 114,000.00-
10-47474-00- - - Transfers: In 1,240,000.00- 1,240;000.00-
10-47475-00 = Transfer in From Rec 15,000.00- o : 15,000 00~
10-49473-00  ° Miscellaneous: Revenu 35,000.00~ 1,596.86= 62,547,93% 178,768 30;571:59 13,334.39 3,071:39-
16-49479-00  Library Meeting Room 2,500.00- 150.00- 750.00- 30.000 1,200.00- 1,400.00- 100.00-
10-49481-00  COURT REVENUE 250,000.00~ 4,077.12- 15,364.60- 6.146 238,480.42- 42,722.57- 7,745.37-
10-49486-00  Animal Control Incom 200.00- 60.50- 175.50- 87.750 28.00 123.50- 19.00-
10-49487-00 : Civic:Center Revenue 5,000,000~ 1,100,00-. -1, 625,08~ 32.580 2,090.00- 1,600.00- 300;00
10-49483-00° - Code’ Enforcement 50000~ L G 500:00- : S
10-49490-00 Library Fines = 2,500.00- 117.50= 689.65~ 27586 1,432.86= 764.50=
19-49494-00 Jim Hogg Park Revenu 1,000.00- 2007 00- 20.000 '750.00-~ 175.00= 5060~
10-49497-00  Sale of Public Prope 50,000.00- 50,000.00- 22,375.38-
10-49499-80  CDBG GRANT 19,469 .06~ 19,469.06- 256,224.07
10-49501-008 . Grant Income - i 18,522:81- 18,522:81
10-49505-00° " National Night Out 1;500:00= s 1;500- 00 1,275.00~
10-49516-06 " ETCOG Litter Abateme 5,000.00~ 5,000.00-
10-49519-60  Reimburse from RISD 107,950.00~ 107,950.00-
10-49538-00 Settlement Revenue 1,000.00- 1,000.00-
10-49999-00  Golf Course Lease 1,000.00- 1,000.00-
Subtotal: 3,509,150.00= 205,521.03= 852,679.56- 2,235,032, 26~ 755,824.76= 129,139.91~
Program number: 3,526,650.00= 207,164.40- 857,869.76- 24.325 " '2,245,503.10- 759,811.42- '130,456.97-
Department number: Non-departmental 3,526,650.00~ 207,164.40- 24.325 2,245,503.10~ 130,450.97-

857,869.76-

758,811.42-
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Fund: 10 General Fund Department: Non-departmental Program:
Period Ending: 12/2023
Account Description Clrrent Year Current Month. - YID Actual umo._f mdnmmﬂ Budget variance Prior YID Turrent Fonth
: Anended: Budget Actual : Actual Prior: Year
Revenue Subtotal ----- 3,526,650.00- 207,164.40~ 857,869.76- 24.325 2,245,503.10- 759,811.42~ 130,450.97-
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Fund: 18 General Fund Department: 18 General Government (Quasi) Program:
Period Ending: 12/2023
Account Description Current-Year Current Month Y10 Actual % oF - Budget Budget Variance Prior.Y1D Current Fonth
Amended Budget Actual Actual Prior Year
10-50185-10 Empl. Benefits - Chr 1,500.00 949.33 949.33 63.289 176.75~ 558.27 558.27
10-51316-10 Computer:-Software 50,000.00 1,544.68 9,562.95 19.126 40,142.37 3,535.00 3,535.00
10-51344~10 Insurance ~ Prop/Cas 83,500.00 11,789.37 14.118 40,884.26 2,420.00 2,420.00
10-51640-10  Postage 50000 500.00
10-52505-10 National Night Out E vaoe.oe 4,243.33 282.889 2,743.33- 3,821.09 1,027.24
10-52620-10 Janitorial Supplies 500.00 500.00
10-52635~10 0ffice Supplies 3,000.00 95.62 1,074.23 35.808 1,842.78 370.93 320.85
16-53508-10 R&M- ~ Building/Groun 7,500.00 2,312.47 7,912.13 185.485 2,211.08~ 1,234.69 1,234.69
10-53520-10 R&M: «- Computer 1,500:00 1,500.00
HeummepIHo R&M = Copiler 5,500.090 590.23 1,040:.23 18.913 b‘ccm.uw; 3,909.56 1,784.72
10-54304-10 ' CCAD Rural Addressin 2,050.00 2,050.00 509.00 509.00
16-54360-10 Prof Fees - Accting 20,000.00 1,500.00 3,375.00 16.875 15,475.00 7,960.00 2,575.00
10-54361-10 Employee Screening 3,000.00 2,500.00 175.00 70.00
10-54362-10 Unemployment 7,500.00 7,560.00
10-54366~10 vﬂdvmﬂﬁ< Tax: Collect kuooo“ec 2,718.00 24.709. 8,282.00 2,752.00 2,752.00
Heuwhwmm|we Property-Tax:Valuati 18,675:00. 4,664.00 24.975. 14,011.00 4,246.00 4,246.00
10-54370-10  Professional Service 2,500.00 1,500.90 1,500.00 60,000 1,000.00
10-55200-106 Utilities - Electric 55,000.00 24,794.95 45.082 30,205.05
10-55250-108 utilities -~ Natural 7,500.00 932.12 1,964.03 26.187 4,313.18
10-55270-192 Utilities -.Telephon 30,750.00 605.12 1,210.24 3.936 28,309.36 2,859.25 2,859.25
10-56435-18 Capital . Outlays: -Com 5,000.00 5,000.00
10-58930~10 = TRANSFERS® OUT 40,000.00 L 40,000.00
10-58931-10 Transfer to Firemen’ 20,600.00 20,600.00 100.000 20,000.00
Subtotal: 378,575.00 10,029.57 97,397.79 25.727 243,893.61 54,350.79 23,892.02
Program number: 378,575.00 10,0829:57. 97,397.79 25.72T 243,893.61 ::54;350:79 23,892.02;
Department number: General Government (Quasi  378,575.00 10,029.57 97,397.79 25.727 243,893 61 54,350.79 23,892.02
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Fund: 10 General Fund Department: 11 Mayor and City Council Program:
Pericd Ending: 12/2023
Account Descripiion Current Year Turrent Month Y10 Actual %ot BudgeT Budget Variance Prior YID Carrent Month
Amended :Budget Actual Actual Prior Year
10-50106-11 Salary 60,525.00 5,781.74 14,773.58 24.409 38,894.68 12,313.00 4,471.16
10-50130-11 Christmas Supplement 2,000.00 1,000.00 50.000 1,000.00 : 600.00
10-50165-11 payroll” Taxes 4,974.00 518.46 1,204.39 24.214 3,251.15 1,003.53 346.60
10-50170-11 INCENTIVE: PAY & LONG 2,500.00 293.79 m,m,m.mu. 27.420 1,520.70 525.00 175:00
10-50175-11 Empl. Benefits - He 6,000.00 1,043.88 2,264.37 37.740 2,691.75 “_:mww..\o 669.00
10-50180-11 Empl. Benefits - Ret 4,448.00 446.64 1,035.74 23.286 2,933.42 889.59 307.57
16~51300-11 Advertising 3,000.00 200.00 6.667 1,910.50 331.50
10-51301-11 Required Newspaper A 500:00 500.00 506.12
10-51330-11 Dues - Association 3,000.00 125.00 200.00 6:667 2,800.080 525.00 17500
10-51331-11 ' HB. 1495 Lobbying Exp 500: 00 : 500.00
10-51332-11 Dues - Publications 500.00 45.85 9.170 352.15
10-51334-11 Election 7,500.00 7,560.00 2,565.00 2,041.00
10~51352-11 Ordinance Codificati 500.00 2,220.00 2,220.00 444,000 1,720.00-
10~51780-11 Uniforms 500.80 : 500.00 330.00
10-51800-11 Mayor/Council Travel 7,500,080 484.67 1,413:11 18.841 5,136.33 - 3,875.54 3,386.54
10-52314-11 Computer: Expense 500.00 500.00 285.00 285.00
10-52635-11 0ffice Supplies 272.14 272.14
10-54364-11 prof Fees - Legal 50,000.00 56,260.49 80,832.84 161.666 33,570.14- 12,703.25 4,868.50
106-54365-11 386 Agreements 22,085.97
10-54372-11 Records: Retention 750.00 35.00
Subtotal: 155,197.00 68,174.67 105,875.38" 68.220 34,735.54 meummm,.,wu 16,997 .51
Program number: 155,197.00 68,174.67 105,875.38 68.220 34,735.54 60,666.34 16,997.51
155,197.00 68,174.67 105,875:39. -.34,735.54 16,997.51

Department: number: . Mayor-and City Council:

68.220:

60,666.34
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Fund: 10 General Fund Department: 12 City Manager Program:
Period Ending: 12/2023
Account Description Current vear Turrent Month YID Actual % of Budget . Budget. variance Prior V1D Tirrent Month
: : Amended Budget Actual Actual Prior. Year
18-50100-12 Salary 160,850.00 18,662.52 40,470.08 25.160 181,717.40 28,168.58 3,734.94~
10-50130-12 Christmas Supplement 4,000.00 2,000.00 -50.000 2,000.00 1,200.00
10-50165-12 " Payroll Taxes 12,879.00 1,403.82 3,159:29 24.531 8,313.01 3,867.30 1,372.08
10-50170-12 INCENTIVE. PAY & LONG 1,700.00 93.81 208.456 12.262 1,360.23 124.98 41:.66
10-50171-12 Cell Phone Allowance 1,800.00 1,800.00
10-50175-12 Empl. Benefits - He 14,700.00 2,293.71 4,927.06 33.517 7,479.23 5,565.31 2,007.00
10-50180-12 Empl. Benefits - Ret 11,515.00 1,196.67 2,722.90 23.647 7,506.61 3,405.30 1,208.32
10-51330-12 Dues. ~. Association 1,000.00 100.900 10.000 900.00 80.060
10-51780-12 uUniforms 250,00 250.00
10-51810-12 Travel/Training 4,000.00 81l.44 20.286 3,030.19 1;175.50 6595.00
10-52635-12 Office Supplies 16.29 16.29-
Subtotal: 212,694.00 23,650.53 54,415.52 25.584 134,340.38 43,586.97 1,585.10
Program_number: 212,694.00 23,650.53 54,415.52 25.584 134,340.38 43,586.97 1,589.10
Department number: City Manager NHN,mmu.ea 23,650.53 54,415.52 25.584 134,340.38 43,586.97 1,589.10
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Fund: 10 General Fund Department: 20 Police Program:
Period Ending: 12/2023

Account Description 3 Current Year Current Fonth Y10 Actual % 0% Budget Budget Vartance Prior YiD Turrent Month

: Amended -Budget Actual A Actual Prior Year
10-50100-20  Salary 785,000.00 84,737.51 179,840.84 22.910 516,227.69 143,542.58 62,268.28
10-50165-20. - Over Time 20,000,008 13,492.11 22,090.16 110.451 12,351.11- 7,046.51 3,187.11
10-50130~20 . - Christmas Supplement 26,000:00 12,000.00 46,154 14,000.00 77 5,400.00 .
10-50165-20 ;- Payroll Taxes - : 6456600 7,179.00 15,602.05 24.164 41,723.48 10,231:07" 4,794.92
10-50178-20  Incentive Pay & Long 13,000.00 956.29 1,856.29 14,279 10,387.42 2,287.44 799.98
10-50175-20  Empl. Benefits - He 100,000.00 8,925.00 19,658.52 19.659 71,384.76 15,074.81 6,068.94
10-50180-20 Empl. Benefits - Ret 57,730.00 6,328.05 13,767.22 23.848 37,126.23 9,399.46 4,356.33
10-51316-20 Computer: Software 12,500.00 11,692.51

10-51330-20" " Dues < Association a 2,500:00 329110 13,164 1;980;90 240.00 24000
10-51340-20" " Inmate Care e 100.00 B 100.00 e o
1051358-20 Printing 250.00 525,98 210.392 275.98- 253.35

10-51786-28  Uniforms 10,000.00 4,743.59 6,542.91 65.429 5,802.47- 3,192.59 1,427.77
10-51810-20  Travel/Training 7,500.00 50.00 1,994.00 26.587 4,786.50 1,843.01 1,357.01
10-51815-20 - Ammo 5,000.00 . 6,816.00 14,252.00 285.040 9,252.00-

10-52635-20 ~ Office:Supplies. 5,000.00 2,154.88 3,506:14 70,123 1,240;35 1,972.14 2,359.90
10-52709-20 " DRUG. PREVENTION .1,000.00 : 1,000.00 S
10552718-26  DRUG DOG 5,000.00 5,000.00

10-52711-20  COMMUNITY RELATIONS 750.00 750.00

10-53508-20  R&M - Building/Groun 1,000.00 74.02 74,02 7.402 849.00 414.65 78.67
10-53520-20., R&M - Computer 1,500.00 : 463,14 30.876 1,036.86

10-53524-20 -~ R&M < Copier o 6,000,080 1,602.16 2,097.16 34,953 3,407.84: :
10-53530-20. - R&M. = Equipment ©2,0600.00 67003 1,267:83 63,395 651:42: 414.95 157.95
16-53533-20 ~ R&M - Gun Range , 2,500.00 784.55 31.382 19227~ 230.00

10-53540-20  R&M - Radar 785.00 392.50
10-53542-20  R&M - Radio/Pager 2,500.00 855.00 34.200 1,080.00

10-53560-20 - R&M-= Veh Exp et o 10, 000,00 033,22 7,832.85 78.329.. . 1,566.78 885,38 378.99
10-53566-20 - R&M::~ Veh: Exp = Fuel ©40,000.00 2,353,590 0780962 119.524 32,190.38 4,741.36" 2,223:66
10-53568-20 R&M = Veh Exp = 01t 5 4,000.00 83.50: 1432145 19.811 3,302.06 381:94 18350
10-53570-20  'R&M - Veh Exp - Tire ) 3,000.00 268.00 377.00 12.567 2,508.00 20.00

10-56425-20  Capital Outlays - Ca 35,000.00 25,478.21 72.795 9,521.79

10-56435-20 Capital Outlays -Com 5,000.00 5,000.00

10-56475-20.- 7 Capital Outlays: - Ra 1;500:00 : 1 2,655:20. 177.0613 1;155;20~ :

10-56485-20.": 7 Capital Outlays -Sup 11;250:00 : : G o 11,250,080 47740100 4;740.00
10-58326-20 " Pebt Service - Patro 121550000 : : 121,500.00

Subtotal: 1,362,646.00 149,466.95 342,092.30 25,105 882,234.26 213,096.24 94,915.51

Program number: g : 1,362;646:.00 “._,»a.amm.ww 342,092:30 25:105 882,234:26 5213,096.24 94,915 5L

Department number::Police: V17362 646,00 7 1140,466,95 1342,892030. 7 . 25,105 882,234.26 . 213,006.24. . 94,015,51
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Account: Uescripiion Current:Year Current Month T _YID Actual % of Budget -~ Budget variance Prior:YID Current Month

Amended: Budget Actuat - Actual Prior: Year

10-501080-25 Salary 56,697.00 6,881.34 14,909.57 26.297 34,906.09 12,615.78 4,587.56

10-50130-25 Christmas Supplement 3,000.00 : 1,500.00 50,000 1,500.00 900.00,

Hexwewmmuwm Payroll Taxes 4,632.00 519:14 1,239.66 26.763 2,873.22 886.30 297.98

1025017025 Incentive Pay & Long 850.00 850.00 :

10-50175-25 Empl. Benefits - He 21,200.00 2,245.44 4,825.12 22.760 14,129.44 3,693.89 1,338.00

10-50180-25 Empl. Benefits - Ret 4,141.00 439.04 1,046.94 25.282 2,623.37 894.74 303.69

10-51316-25 Computer Software 4,500.00 4,500.00

10-51330-25 ‘Dues -~ Association-a 500.00 500.00

10-51348-25 Juror-Expense Hee.oc 100.00

198-51780-25 Uniforms : 200.09 - 200.00 :

10-51810-25 Travel/Training 4,500.00 ' 575.10 12.7890 3,924.90 864.83 150.00

10-53520-25 R&M - Computer 500.00 500.00

10-54364-25 Legal Fees 12,500.00 616.50 877.50 7.020 10,947.50 1,743.75 1,268.75

Subtotal: 113,320.00 16,701.46 24,973:8% 22.038 77,554.52 21;,599.29 7,945.98

Program number: 113,320.00 10,701.46 24,973.89 22.038 '77,554.52 21,599.29 7,945.98

Department number: Municipal Court 113,320.00 10,701.46 22.038 77,554.52 21,599.29

24,973.88

7,945.98
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Program:
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45,381.29

217.84 112,428.97

Account Description Current Year Current Fonth YID Actual "~ % ot Budget - Budgel Variance Pricr. YID Current.Fonth
o Amended Budget Actual Actual Prior Year
10-50100-30  Salary 161,000.00 21,321.73 43,873.83 27.251 95,426.17 32,299.59 11,285.12
10-50105-30 72 Over Time 3,500,900 403.64 965.26 27.579 2,534.74 1,020.24 850.20
10-50110-30- - SL. -Extra. Labor= Dis 15,000:00 1,785:42 2,352.22 15.681 ©12,477.74 3,230.76 1,643.72
10-50130-30 " Christmas Supplement :6,000.00 3,000.00 50.000 3,000.00 1,800:00
10-50165-30  Payroll Taxes 14,726.00 1,695.20 3,602.78 24.465 9,553.56 2,687.39 966.85
10-50170-30  Incentive Pay & Long 7,000.00 424.95 991.55 14.165 5,583.50 700.08 233.36
10-50175-30  Empl. Benefits - He 23,000.00 3,114.21 6,818.08 29.644 13,067.71 5,686.78 2,005.00
10-50180-30 Empl: Benefits - Ret 13;167.00 1;402.33 3,099. 1% 23,537 8,554.54 2,244.17 742.67
16-51330-30 - Dues - Association a 50000 450.00 90000 50.00 :1360.00
10-51384-30 Fire Prevention 1,500.00 4,069.70 4,323.28 288.219 2,823.28=
10-51780-30  Uniforms 3,000.00 3,000.00
10-51818-30  Travel/Training 1,000.00 65.00 6.500 935.00
10-52738-30  Supplies - General 1,000.00 117.90 170.88 17.088 783.13 502.45 413.69
10-52750-30. - Small Tools 500.00 138.94 27.788 361.06
10-53502-30 ' R&M - ALF Pack Maint 3,500.00 16290
10-53504-30" . R&M = Air. Compressor 1,000.00 : 350.00 55640 556.40
10-53508-30  R&M - Building/Groun 2,500.00 12.99 12.99 520 1,664.03 913.83 60.49
10-53530-30  R&M - Equipment 2,750.00 236.29 8.592 2,652.15- 1,858.35
10-53542-30  R&M - Radio/Pager 1,500.00 384.45 384.45 25.630 1,115.55 478.98 352.41
10-53560-30. . R&M - -Veh: Exp 7,500.00 600.56 1,947.58 25.968 2;499.66 6,616.54 4,949.17
10-53566-30 R&M = Veh Exp - Fuel 5,800:00 583.33 2,265.14 45.303 2,734:86 1,221.01 383:10
10-53568-30 ' R&M < Veh Exp = 0il 450.00 450:00 252.40 252.40
10-53570-30  R&M - Veh Exp = Tire 4,500.00 4,500.00 ;
10-54376-30 RVFD Contract Servic 83,000.00 74,750.00 50,000.00
10-56400-30  Capital Outlays - A 5,000.00 5,000.00
10-56420-30 7 Capital Outlays - Bu 5;800.00 5,000.00
10-56440-30 - Capital Dutlays = Eq 1,500.00: 1,500:00
10-56450-30.: 7 Capital Outlays - Ho 75000 750.00
10-56465-30  Capital Outlays - Pa 500.00 500.00
10-56475-30  Capital Outlays - Ra 9,464.88 9,464.88 9,464.88-
10-58324-30  Debt Service - Fire 50,000.00 50,000.00-
Subtotal: 375,343.00 45;381:29 134;162:26 $35.744 191;217:84 112,428.97 24,694:58
Program number: 375,343.90 45,381.29 134,162.26 35.744 191,217.84 112,428.97 24,694.58
Department number: Fire Department 375,343.00 134,162.26 35.744 191, 24,694.58
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Account Descripiion Current Year ~Current. MONtTh Y1 Actual % oT Budget Budget Variance Prior. YID Current Month
Amended Budget Actual o Actual Prior Year -
16-50100-35 Salary 99,650.00 11,497.44 24,911.12 24.999 63,241.45 21,078.65 7,664.97
10-50185-35 Over Time 334.04
10-50138-35 Christmas Supplement 4,000.00 2,000.00 56.000 2,000.00 1,200.00
10-50165-35 " Payroll Taxes 8,063.00 884.26 2,071.78 -25.695 5,106.%4 1,723.84 586.93
10-50170-35 Incentive Pay & long 1,750.00 218.76 510.44 29.168 1,020.80 200.08 108.36
10-50175-35 Empl. Benefits - He 13,200.00 1,305.27 2,851.27 22.358 8,843.46 3,446.88 1,225.92
10-50180-35 Empl. Benefits - Ret 6,936.00 747.51 1,749.51 25.224 4,385.10 1,510.20 514.59
10-51310-35 Code .Enforcement 30,000.00 1,001.32 1,452.29 4.84% 20,061.34 6,137.92 5,783.42
10-51314-35 Tire Disposal 1,000.00 1,000.00 )
Ho-wwwwm-wm Demo - Program 5,000,900 5,000.00
10-51780~35 Uniforms 250.00 95.00 38.000 155.00
10-51810-35 Travel/Training 2,000.00 9z2.12 4.606 1,907.88 346.00
18-53560-35 R&M - Veh Exp 3,000.00 9.5@ .317 2,990.50 230.00 230.00
10-53566~35 R&M. -~ Veh Exp - Fuel 6,000.00 470.83 1,485.2%L 24.754 4,;514.79. 948.58 507.66
10-53568~35 R&M = Veh Exp - 01l 500.00 500.00 62.00
Subtotal: 181,349.00 16,125.39 37,328.24 20.584 120,827.26 37,218.19 16,621.85
Program number: 181,349.00 16,125.39 37,328.24 20.584 120,827.26 37,218.19 16,621.85
Department: riumber:  Community:Development 16,125.39 037,328.24 20.584 37,218:19 16,621:85

181,349.08

120,827.26
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Fund: 10 General Fund Department: 40 Streets Program:
Period Ending: 12/2023
Account DEscription Cirrent Year: Carrent Fonth YID Actual % of. Budget Budget Vartance Prior YID Current Fonth
Amended: Budget Actual Actual Prior Year
10-50100-40 Salary 210,250.00 25,142.98 53,937.80 25.654 130,993.75 44,797.74 16,279.62
10-50105-40 Over Time : 15,000 00 1,601.09 4,559.68 30.398 9,188.03 2,857.92 835.49
10-50136~408 Christmas Supplement 10,000.00 5,000.00 50.000 5,000.00 3,000,060
10-50165-40 Payroll Taxes 18,525.00 2,093.59 4,960.39 26,777 11;484.32 3,982.45 1,344.93
10-50170-40 Incentive Pay & Long 6,910.00 976.41 2,128.29 30.800 3,805.30 2,428.20 834,40
10-50175-40 Empl. Benefits - He 35,000.00 3,861.87 8,440.12 24.115 22,698.01 9,539.17 3,420.84
10-50180-40 Empl. Benefits - Ret 13,978.00 1,480.85 3,535.25 25.292 8,869.40 3,514.15 1,188.26
16-51780-40 Uniforms 4,500.00 174.57 1,502.05": 33.379 2,649.21 509.95 215.47
10-51810-40 Travel/Training 1,000:00 : 120,00 12000 - 880.00 111.00 11190
10-52302-40 Stray- Animal  Transfe 1,500,900 38.97 38.97 2.598 1,359.53
10-52600-40 Animal Food 1,250.00 96.97 365.89 29.271 779.13 318.49 23.99
10-52605-40 Chemicals 1,000.00 965.00 500.00
10-53500-40 R&M - Animal Pen Mai 500.00 281.23
16-53506-40 R&M - Bridge/Culvert 2,000.00 242.97 12.149 1,757.03
10-53508-40 R&M - Building/Groun 12,000,00 81,53 1,667.39 13.895 10,225.31 :1244.85 17.62
10-53518-40 R&M = Civic. Center 10, 000,00 158.84 195.99 1.960 9,089.98 ©3,558.63 1,636.20
16-53530-40 R&M - Equipment 20,000.00 199.21 375.47 1.877 19,251.80 3,688.46 904.73
10-53542-40 RE&M - Radio/Pager 500.00 500.00
10-53550-48 R&M - Sidewalk/Curb 1,000,00 989.01
10-53554-40 - R&M.- Street/Alleywa 1,000:00 25,925.82 64,473.52 6,447.352 97,827.44- 5,820.00
10-53558-40 R&M =" Tools " 1,500.00 10.99 22.98 1:532 1,454.41 137:60 78:64 "
10-53560-40. 1 R&M =" Veh Exp 7,500.00 . 65.31 50869 6.783 6,288.78 1,573.00 488.50
10-53566-40 R&M - Veh Exp - Fuel 12,500.00 732.56 3,419.18 27.353 9,080.82 1,711.18 1,022.35
16-53568-40 R&M - Veh Exp - Oil 500.00 97.51 19.562 139.49-
10-53570-40 R&M - Veh Exp - Tire 2,500.00 30.00 1.200 2,010.060 135.00 45,00
10-56410-40. - Capital Outlays: - Ve 4600000 :116.25 42,340.00 42,340, 00
10-56490-40 Capital Dutlays - St 3,000,900 - s 2;100,00 1,408,108 '
10-56500-40. . GRANT. EXPENSES E 12,600.00 30,101.00 30,101.00-
Subtotal: 439,413.00 75,235.56 185,723.14 42.266 133,739.38 132,176.89 70,787.04
Program: number: 439,413:00 7523556 185,723:14: 42.266 133,739:38 132,176,89 70578704
Department number: Streets 439,413.00 75,235.56 185,723:14 42.266 133,739:38 132,176.89 70,787.04




glbase_r_es ahill
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16:48 02/12/24 R&E Summary TYD comp
Fund: 10 General Fund Department: 45 Library Program:
Period Ending: 12/2023
Account Descripiion Current Year ﬂ:ﬂﬂm:ﬁ Fonth YD Actual % ot Budget Budgel Variance Prior YID “Current FMonth
Amended Budget Actual : Actualt Prior-Year
10-50100-45 Salary 42,000.00 4,839.60 10,485.82 24.966 26,674.58 8,973.47 3,226.42
10-50118~45 SL. - Extra Labor 34,500.00 3,372.66 7,585.48 22.016 23,082.10 6,884.02 2,484.03
10-50130-45 Christmas Supplement 5.000.00 2,500:00 50.000 2,500.00 1,500.00
10-50165-45 Payroll Taxes 6,311.00 636.15 1,593:33 25.247 4,047.06 1,341.56 442.43
10-50170-45 Incentive Pay & Long 1,000.00 125.04 291.76 29.176 583.20 208.50 83.40
10-50175-45 Empl. Benefits - He 9,100.00 959.49 2,090.30 22.970 6,050.21 1,871.36 669.00
106-50180-45 Empl. Benefits - Ret 2,941.00 316.74 751.41 25.548 1,850.01 647.56 218.11
16-51316-45 Computer: Software 3,500.00 2;310.00 ©1,500.00 1,500.00
10-51359-45 Subscriptions : 500:00 497 .44 497:44 99.488 2.56
10-51610-45 Children's. Program 500.00 : 52:43 10.486: 188.06.
10-51810-45 Travel/Training 2,500.00 999.00 999.00 39.960 1,501.00 87.44
16-52306-45 Cemetery Deeds & Sup 45.95
10-52620-45 Janitorial Supplies 500.00 82.41 145.43 29.086 237.23
10-52635-45 0ffice Supplies 2,000.00 91.87 1,082.03 54.102 776.84 1,140.93 182.49
10-53508-45 R&M - Building/Groun 2,500.00 1,620.97 1,631.96 65.278 648.41 2,506.97 1,527.62
10-53520-45 R&M - Computer 500.00 500.00 g
1053524245 R&M - Copier 4,000.00 2%4.26 1,074.78 26.870 2,628.63 1,134.68 699.90
108-56415-45 Capital Outlays - Bo 10,000.00 266.56 2,509.01 25.090 5,097.94 8,214.08 3,521.25
16-56435-45 Capital Outlays -Com 1,500.00 1,500.00
Subtotal: 128,852.00 14,102:19 33,300.18 25.844 80,178.83 36,056.52 14,555.65
Program number: 128,852.00 14,102.19 33,300.18 25.844 80,178.83 36,056.52 14,555.65
Department number: Library 128,852.00 14,102.19 33,300.18 25.844 80,178.83 36,056.52 14,555.65
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10:48 62/12/24

Fund: 10 General Fund

Department:

City of Rusk

R&E Summary TYD comp
50 Parks & Rec

Period Ending: 12/2023

Page

Account “Description Current Year Current. Fonth Y10 Actual oF Budget Budgel Variance Prior YID Current Month
Amended - Budget Actual . S Actual Prior: Year

10-52605-50 Chemicals 17,500.00 76.00 .434

10-52645-50 Supplies =~ Generat 1,000.00 7.99 400.46 40,046

10-53508-50 R&M: ~ Building/Groun 10,000.00 454.27 1,145.8%L 11.458 2,271:77 233.01

10-53510-50 R&M =Butler. Park 250.00

10-53522-~50 R&M - Conley Park 1,000.00

10-53526-50 R&M - Courthouse Squ 2,500.00

16-53530-50 R&M - Equipment 2,000.00 27.99 381.38 19.069 530.03 58.01

10-53531-50 R&M- - Footbridge 3,000.00 4,074.00 135.800

10-53538-50 R&M: = Museum 500.00

10-53544-50 R&M: - Residence 1,000.00 : 64.31 27:.76

19-54322-50 Recreation Services 25,000.00 400.00 1,489.00 5.920 960.08 460.00

10-54323-50 Recreation Supplies 250.00 72.64 29.056
Subtotal: 64,000.00 890.25 7,630.39 11.922 3,826.11 778.78
Program: number: 64,000.00 890.25 7,630.39 11.922 3,826.1L 778.78
Department number: Parks & Rec 64,000.00 890.25 7,630.33 11.922 3,826.11 778.78
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10:48 ©82/12/24

Fund: 10 General Fund Department: 55 REDC
Rccoint Descripiion Turrent vear Tirrent Month
Amended ‘Budget Actualt
19-50180-55 Salary 82,400.00 8,653.68
19-50130-55 Christmas. Supplement 2,000.00
10-50165-55 Payroll Taxes: 6,457:00 660.37.
19-50175-55 Empl: Benefits '« He 14,808.00 1,576.77
10-50180-55 Empl. Benefits - Ret 5,773.00 552.11
16-51810-55 Travel/Training
10-52635-55 Office Supplies 1,000.00
10-53520~55 R&M: -~ Computer 50000
10-53524-55 R&M. - Copler 1,000.00 160.23
Subtotal: 113,938.00 11,603.16
Program number: 113,938.00 11,603.16
Department number: . REDC 113,938:00 11,603:16
Expenditure Subtotal ---_: 3,525,327.00 416,361.02
Fund number: 10 General Fund 1,323.00~- 209,196.62

City of Rusk
R&E Summary TYD comp

Period Ending: 12/20623

Program:

Page 15

YID Actual % oT. Budget Budget vVariance Prior YID Current Month
L Actual Prior Year
18,749.64 22.754 54,996.53 31,945.74 21,945.74
1,000.80 50.000 1,000.00 600.00
1,507:40 23:345 4;289.20 818.57
3,320.65 22,425 9,910.58 272.71
1,260.03 21.826 3,921.05 701.72
2,988.88 1,189.01
1,312.01 131.201 324.48~ 576.31 483.08
12,09 2.418 487.91 1,549,00 799.00
240.23. 24,023 679.77
27,402.05 24,050 74,960.56 39,444.93 24,416.83
27,402.05 24.050 74,960.56 39,444.93 24,416.83
. 27,4082.05 24,050 74,960.56 39,444,593 24,416.83
1,050,301.15 29.793 2,022,783.09 754,451.24 297,194.85
192,431.39 iHRHEHHIEHIRER 222,720.01- 5,360.18- 166,743.88
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Fund: 11 Hotel/Motel Tax

Department:

City of Rusk
R&E Summary TYD comp

Period Ending: 12/2023

Program:

Page
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Account Descripiion Current Year Current Fonth YTD Actuat % o1 Budget Budget. variance vruor . Yib Current Fonih
Amended Budget Actual >nﬁcmﬁ Prior Year
11-42405-00 Hotel / Motel Revenu 35,000.80- 10,004.98~ 28.586 15,015.52~ 15,554.94-
Subtotal:’ 35,000.00= 10,004.98~ 28.586 Hmuaum@wwu 15,554.94-
Program ::awmwn 35,000.00- 10,004.98- 28.586 15,015.52- 15,554.94-
Department number: 35,000.00- 10,004.98- 28.586 15,015.52« 15,554.94~
Revenue ~- Subtotalisaan :35,000.00- 10,004.98~ 28.5886 Hw,ewW.mNI 15,554:94~




glbase_r_es ahill
10:48 02/12/24

City of Rusk

R&E Summary TYD comp

Page
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Fund: 11 Hotel/Motel Tax Department: 10 Hotel/Motel Expenses Program:
Period Ending: 12/2023
Account Descripiion Current Year Current. Month YD Actual %. 0T .. Budget Budget Vartiance Frior:-Yio Turrent Month
Amended- Budget Actual Actual Prior Year
11-59997-10 Theater Contribution 2,500.00 2,500.00
11-59998-10 Museum Contribution 2,500.60 2,500.00
11-59999-18 Contributions=-Chambe 30,000.00 30,000.00
Subtotal: 35,000.00 35,000.00
Program number: 35,000.00 35,000.00
Department number: ' Hotel/Motel: Expenses wm‘eeenoe 35,000.60
Expenditure Subtotal ~wan- 35,000.00 35,000.00
Fund number: 11 Hotel/Motel Tax 10,004.98- 19,984.48

15,554.94-
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City of Rusk

R&E Summary TYD comp

Page
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Fupd: 13 Time Pay Non-Restricted Fund Department: Program:
Period Ending: 12/2023
Rccount Descripivon Current Year Current Month Y1l Actual % of. Budget Budget Variance rroor-Yib Lurrent: Month
Amended Budget Actual : Actual Prior-Year
13-49431-60 MC TIME PAY NON-REST 38.08- 214.49~ 214.49 505.68- 116.87-
Subtotal:” 38.08< 21449~ 214.48 505:68~ 116.87-
Program number: 38.08- 214.49- 214.49 505.68- 116.87-
Department number: 38.08- 214 .49~ 214.49 505.68- 116.87-
Revenue Subtotal =«awwmnnman 38.08~ 214.49- 21449 505.68~ 116.87~
fund number: 13 Time Pay Non-Restricted Fund 38.08~ 214.49- 214.49 505.68~ 116.87-
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Fund: 14 Technology Fund

City of Rusk

R&E Summary TYD comp

Program:

Period Ending: 12/2023

Page
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Account - Descripiion Current Year Current Month Y10 Actual % 0T Budget Budget Variance Prior:YID Current Nonth
i Amended ‘Budget Actual Actual Prior Year

14-49481-00 MC TECHNOLOGY REVENU 187.46- 621.76~- 621.76 1,021.28~ 276.66-
;mcwﬁoﬁmﬁu 187.46~ 621.76~ 521.76 ;;,H“QNH.qu Nwm.mmu
vﬂow1ma number: 187.46- 621.76~ 621.76 1,021.28- 276.66-
Department number: 187 .46~ 621.76- 621.76 1,021.28- 276.66-
Revenue Subtotal mr-so=siaxs 187.46~ 621.76~ 621.76 1,021.28=~ 276,66~
Fund number: 14 Technology Fund 187 .46~ 621.76- 621.76 1,021.28- 276.66-
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Fund: 15 MC Building Security Fund

Department:

City of Rusk
R&E Summary TYD comp

Program:
Period Ending: 12/2023

Page
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Account ~Descripiion Current Year Turrent Month YID-Actual: % of. Budget Budget Variance vrior <jc - Current Month
Amended: Budget Actual Actual wﬂwcw Year

15-49481-00 MC BUILDING SECURITY 211.34- 712.19- 712.19 1,335.10- 470.76-
Subtotal: 211.34~ 712:19- 712.19 o 1,335.10~ hwe.qmn
Program number: Nww.wh- 712.19- 712.19 1,335.10- 470.76-
Department number: 211.34- 712.19~ 712.19 1,335.10~ 470.76~
Revenue i ; - Subtotal mscozianew . 21134~ 712:18~ 712.19 1,335.10% ﬁe.q,m-
Fund number: 15 MC Building Security Fund 211.34- 712.18- 712.18 1,335.10- 470,76~
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City of Rusk
R&E Summary TYD comp
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Fund: 16 Child Seat Belt Fund Department: Program:
Period Ending: 12/2023
Account Tescription Current Year Cirrent Fonth YD Actual % 0T BUdget - Budget Variance Frior:YiD Turrent Month
Amended Budget Actual Actual Prior Year
16-49481-00 MC CHILD SEATBELT RE 11.94- 11.94 226.11~ 69.78-
Subtotal:. 11.84- 11,94 226.11- 69.781
11mm1ma ::ammwn 11.94- 11.94 226.11- 69.78-
Department number: 11.94- 11.94 226.11-~ 69.78-
Revenue : Subtotal ~--m==ssamw 11.94= - 1194 226.11- 69.78~
Fund number: 16 Child Seat Belt Fund 11.94- 11.94 226.11- 69.78~-
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10:48 02/12/24

City of Rusk
R&E Summary TYD comp
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Fund: 20 Water & Sewer Fund Department: Non-departmental Program:
Period Ending: 12/2023
Account Descripiion Current-Year Turrent Month YD Actual % GF Budget. . Budget vartiance Prior:YID Current: MonTh
Amended Budget Actual Actual Prior Year
20-45500-00 Water Income 1,850,000.00- 133,706.87- 456,594.49- 24.681 1,250,025.91~ 475,288.60- 133,898.46-
20-45502-60 Bulk Water 1,000.00= 38.53~ 3.853 961.47~ 338.55~
20-45503-00 Water Taps 5,800.00- 1,500.00- - 1,500.00- 36.000 3,500.00- 850.00~
20-45504-00 Late Charges 25,000.00- 3,142.15~ 12,781.88~ 51.128 8,698.33~ 9,424.59- 3,014.64~
20-45505-00 Water Conservation F 12,500.00- 966.00- 3,459.63~ 27.677 7,981.62~ 3,633.23- 983.30~
20-45506-00 Connect & Reconnect 20,000.00- 450.00~ 5,635.00- 28.175 11,945.00~ 3,975.00- 375.00-
20-45520-00 Sewer Income 1,300,000.00- 97,157.43~ 329,552.42- 25.350 866,745.10- 335,227.51~ 97,087.57-
20-45521-00 . Service Charges 1,500.00~ 100.00- 255.00~ 17.000 1;120.00- 195.00- 55.00-
20-45522-00 Sewer Taps 7,500.00- 1,500.60- 1,560.00- 20.000 6,000.00~ 750,00~
20-49005-00 Transfers from TWDB 663,746:91= 663,746.91 19,501.40~ 9,644.32-
20-49525-00 Ambulance Income 31,000.00- 3,090.15- 9,222.96- 28.751 18,663.91~ mu.mwm.uan 2,924.66-
20-49527-00 Garbage Income 660,000.00- 66,999.30- 197,198.21- 29.879 392,803.41- 197,148.15~ 65,023.31-
20-49532-00 Miscellaneous Income 2,000.00- 130.00- 410.08- 20.500 1,500.00- 380.00- 170.00-
Subtotal: 3,9815,500.00-.; 308,741.90- .'1,681,895,03~ 42.955 1,906,297.84-".1,055,544.17~ 313,176.26-
Program number: 3,815,500.00- 308,741.90- 1,681,895.03~ 42.955 1,906,297.84- 1,055,544.17- 313,176.26-
Department number: Non-departmental 3,915,500.00- 308,741.90~- 1,681,895.03- 42.955 1,906,297.84~ 1,055,544.17~ 313,176.26-
Revenue 2202203,9815,500.00-" 308,741.90~ M«mwuumwm.ew- 42.955 1,906,297.84~ H.ammvmﬁ.:y 313,176.26~
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R&E Summary TYD comp
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Fund: 20 Water & Sewer Fund Department: Non-departmental Program:
Period Ending: 12/2023
Account Descripiion Carrent Year Current Monih YTD Actual %. 0T Budget Budget Variance Frioc.YID Current Month
Amended Budget Actual Actual Prior-Year
20-49535-00 Cash Over/Short 50.00
Subtotal: 56.00
20-51386-00 TCEQ Mandated Expens 4,328.61 4,328.61
20-51700-00 Collection Agency Ex 135.59 135.59-
20-54361-00 Employee Screening 139.00
20-564390-00 Capital Outlay = 202 663,746.91 663,746.91~ 29,145.72 9,644.32
20-56491-00 TWDB Draw. down~Trans 663,746.91 663,746.91- 19,501.40 9,644.32
Subtotal: 1,327,629.41 1,327,628.41- 53,114.73 23,617.25
Program number: 1,327,629.41 1,327,629.41- 53,164.73 23,617.25
Department number:.:Non-departmental 1,327,629.41 1,327,629.41- 53,164.73 23,617.25
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10:48 02/12/24

Fund: 20 Water & Sewer Fund

Department: 10 I&R

City of Rusk
R&E Summary TYD comp

Period Ending: 12/2023

Program:

Page
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Account Descripiion Current vear Current Month Y1l Actual % 0T BUGGET BUdget. variance Prior Yih Lurrent: Fonth
>am:amm,mcnmmﬁ Actual Actual Prior Year

20-58340-10 2021 Bond Principal 120,000.00 120,000.00
20-58350-10 2021 Bond PAF 350.00 350.00
20-58355-10 - 2622 Bond Principal 150,000.00 150,000.00
20-58360-10 2022 Bond Interest 105,340.00 105,340.00
20-58365-10 2022 PAF 450.00 450.00

Subtotal: 376,140.00 376,140.00

Program: number: wwmkue»oo 376,140.00

Department number: I&R 376,140.00 376,140.00
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Fund: 20 Water & Sewer Fund

Department:

City of Rusk
R&E Summary TYD comp

20 Non-Departmental (Quasi)

Period Ending: 12/2823

Program:

Page
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Account Description Current Year Lurrent Month .- YID Actual 5.0t Budget Budget variance Frior YIiD Current Fonth
Amended Budget - Actual Actual Prior. Year
20-50185-20 Empl. Benefits - Chr 1,500.00 458.61 458.61 30.574 176.75-
20-51300-20 Advertising 500,00 ; 506.00
20=51305-20 Bad Debt Expense Nm‘eea.ee 335.88= 787.86~ =3.151 25,787.86 17,880.59
20-51316=20:: Computer Software 40,000.00 21.64 15,561.84 38.905 2441817 13,715.18 13,505.33
20-51330-20 Dues - Association a 500.00 500.00
20-51344-20 Insurance - Prop/Cas 83,500.00 11,789.38 14.119 40,884.24 34,260.25
20-51640-20 Postage 3,000.00 906.00 39.200 1,489.50 1,299.94 503.50
20-51998~20 Ambulance Expense 26,000.00 2,934.35 5,813,609 22.358 14;417.22 5,592.62 2,782.9%
20-51999-20 Garbage- Expense muo“eee.ec 63,322.23 .1B2,739.72 30.973 342,186.49 180,446.04 63,939.78
20-52635-20:::7 0ffice Supplies 5,000,900 225.36 0. 1,810.09 36.202 3,169.47: 1,749.33 741,02
20-53508-20  R&M - Building/Groun 15,000.90 15,000.00
20-53520-20 REM ~ Computer 1,000.00 1,000.00
20-53524-20 R&M - Copier 5,500.00 590.23 1,040.23 18.913 4,009.77
20-54318-20 Contributions. -~ Lake 10,450.00 10,;450.00
20-54360-20 Prof Fees - Accting 25,000.00 25,000.00
20-54361-20..2. Employee Screening 500.00 500.00
20-54363-20 Unemployment 2,500.00 2,500.00
20-55200-20 Utilities - Electric 260,000.00 55,365.75 87,601.97 33.693 170,205.89 86,993.42 25,356.34
20-55250-20 Utilities - Natural 7,500.00 7,500.00 2,558.70 1,486.88
20-55270-20 Utilities. -:Telephon 17,000.00 2,953.97 +0.-11;815.76 69.504 2,444.21 4,665.88 3,463.71
20~56435-20 Capital Outlays. -Com 2,000.00 2,000.00 98.9¢0
20-56940-20 Transfers Out to Gen 1,240,000.00 1,240,000.00
Subtotal: 2,361,450.00 125,536.26 318,748.83 13.438 1,933,786.07 349,260.85 111,788.55
Program: number: 2,361,450.00 125,536.26- 318,748.83 13.458 1,833,786.07 349,260.85 111,788.55
Department:number: - Non-Departmental: (Guasi). " 2;361,450.00 125,536.26 318,748.83 132498 1,833,786.07 349,260.85 111,789.55
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Fund: 20 Water & Sewer Fund

Department:

City of Rusk
R&E Summary TYD comp

21 Billing

Period Ending: 12/2023

Program:

Page 26

Account Descraiption Carrent Year Lurrent Month YID Actual % ot Budget Budget Variance Prior YT Current NMonth
: + Amended: :Budget Actual Actual Prior-Year
20-50100-21 Salary 85,500.00 9,730.53 21,257.70 24.863 54,301.94 17,978.21 6,558.96
20-50130-21 Christmas Supplement 5,000.00" 2,500.00 50.000 2,500.00 1,500.08
20-50165-21 Payroll Taxes 7,101.00 739.46 1,808:47 25.468 4,537.02 1,484.00 499.04
20-50170~21 i Incentive Pay & Long 2,320.00 125.01 281.65 12,571 1,803:.34 249.96 83.30
20-50175-21 Empl. Benefits -~ He 19,500,060 2,225.58 4,796.26 24.596 12,478.16 3,715.33 1,338.00
20-50180~21 Empl. Benefits - Ret 6,349.00 553.04 1,328.78 20.929 4,427.30 1,134.54 382.57
20-51640-21 Postage 5,000.00 1,0870.25 2,403.86 48.077 2,404.20 3,053.47 1,017.05
20-51730-21 Uniforms 500: 00 500.00
20-51810-21 Travel-and Training 500.00 500.060
20-53520-21 0 R&M =" Computer 500.00 500.00
20-56435-21 Capital Outlays -Com 2,600.00 2,000.00
Subtotal: 134,270.00 14,443.87 34,386.72 25.610 86,051.96 29,115.51 9,878.92
Program’ number: 134,270.00 14,443.87 34,386.72 25.610 86,051.96 Nm;L.Hm.mH 9,878.92
Department number: Billing kuyw.\.o.ee 14,443.87 34,386.72 25.610 86,051.96 29,115.51 9,878.92
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Fund: 20 Water & Sewer Fund

Department:

City of Rusk
R&E Summary TYD comp

22 Water

Period Ending: 12/2023

Program:
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Account Descripiion Current Year Current Fonth Y10 Actual % of.-Budget Bldget var tance Prior YID Current Month
Amended Budget Actual: Actual Prior: Year

20-50100-22  Salary 223,750.00 22,215.99 48,890.90 21.851 150,984.65 43,041.54 15,655.26
20-50185-22 ::.Over Time 12,000.00 574.63 .- 2,370:17 19.751 6,861.54 1,870,00 592.71
20-50130-22. .Christmas Supplement 10,000.00 3,500.00 35.000 6,500.00 2,400.00
20250165-22 - Payroll Taxes 19,887.00 1,812.45 4,354.77 21.898 13,425.09 3,706:63 1,270.99
20-50170-22  Incentive Pay & Long 14,210.00 1,326.15 3,094.35 21.776 9,789.50 2,907.48 969.16
20-50175-22  Empl. Benefits - He 33,000.00 2,765.40 6,239.90 18.909 23,994.70 6,283.67 2,676.00
20-50180-22  Empl. Benefits - Ret 17,781.00 1,538.65 3,691.18 20.759 12,176.75 3,129.38 1,119.91
20-51354-22 . Permits/State Fees 16,550 00 9,529.90 10,664. 90 64.440 3,352.78 6,604:12 6,164.12
20:51780-22 " Uniforms 4,500.00 138.66 1,476.83 32,818 2;730.72 1,488.03 1,216.78
20-51810-22"  Travel/Training 2,000,909 G 1,770.00
20-52605-22  Chemicals 45,000.00 4,033.88 8,597.76 19.106 32,468.36 10,007.45 4,671.82
20-52730-22  Supplies - General 750.00 48.32 116.40 15.520 609.13 56.31 4.79
20-52750-22  Small Tools 2,000.00 47.04 81.39 4.959 1,918.61 367.00
20-53514-22 - R&M. - Chlorination E 4,800.00 y 4,000.00 3,648.78
20553530-22 - R&M: = Equipment 12,500 00 24716 537.69 4.302 11,736.44 4,321.09 68.22
20-53536-22 . R&M = Meters 4,000.00 1,375.00 34,375 2,625.00 1;770.00 520.00
20-53542-22 ~ R&M - Radio/Pager 1,000.00 1,000.00 83.24 83.24
20-53556-22  R&M - TDC Booster 500.00 8.28 1.656 51.15 5,024.36
20-53558-22  R&M - Tools 500.00 147.62 71.98 71.98
20-53560-22 - R&M-~. Veh.Exp 7,500.00 205.30~ - 331.08 4.414 5,557.04 4,296.45 3,195.95
20-53566-22 . R&M -~ Veh Exp = Fuel 17,500.00 1,051.43 3,407.87 19.474 14,082.03 2,148.88 1,061.07
20-53568-22 " R&M: <7 Veh Exp.= Ol 500, 00 411,50
20-53570-22 ' R&M - Veh Exp - Tire 1,500.00 108.00 108.00 7.200 1,392.00 15.00 15.60
20-53572-22  R&M - Water Mains 49,000.00 3,697.19 18,309.31 45.773 10,495.89 35,614.84 1,800.68
20-53574-22  R&M - Water Tanks 25,000.00 65.55 .262 24,849.75
20-53578-22 2 : 50,800 00 110.94 5045701546 9.403 40,073.96 ~7,979.57 525,92
20-56410-22 ;- Capital Outlay --Veh “45,000.00 44,505.00 98.900 495,00 :

©20256430-22 " Capital outlays - Ch 1,000,00 : o 1,000.007"
20-56451-22  “Capital Outlays - Hy 5,000.00 63,425.00 63,425.00 1,268.500 64,9447 65- 4,657.27
20-56459-22  Capital Outlays - Me 12,000.00 119.32 3,304.35 27.536 8,695.65 1,755.72 1,755.72
20-56460-22  Generators 20,000.00 377.07 2,674.53 13.373 17,325.47
20-56480-22 - Capital. Outlays - Pi 3,500.00 3,500:00
20-56495-22 5 Capital OQutlays-:= We 7,500.00 © 7,500:00
Subtotal: 659,928.00 112,961.88 235,831.67 35.736 356,575.68 153,248.71 43,439.23
Program number: 659,928.00 112,961.88 235,831.67 35,736 356,575.68 153,248.71 43,439,23
Department number:  Water 112;961:88 235;831.67 35.736 356575268 :153;248.7% 43,439.23

1 659,928.00
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Department: 23 Sewer
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R&E Summary TYD comp

Period Ending: 12/20823

Program:
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28

Account Descripiton ~Current Year Current Month YTD"Actual % of. Budget.  Budget Variance Prior-YiD Current Fonih
Amended Budget Actual Actual Prior Year
20-50100-23 salary 89,500.00 11,192.16 23,489.68 26.245 55,501.88 19,303.12 7,005.68
20-501085-23 . .Over Time 17,500,00 2,463.05 4,891.46 27.951 9,885.04 4,764.96 1,948.32
20-50130-23 Christmas Supplement 4,000.00 2,000.00 50.000 2,000.00 1,200.00
20-50165-23 Payroll Taxes 9,459.00 1;117.32 2,498.30 26:412 5,875.75 2,047.16 722.53
20-50170-23 Incentive Pay & Long 12,650.00 1,388.82 3,240.64 25.618 8,020.54 2,746.20 925,88
20-50175-23 Empl. Benefits - He 24,700.00 2,617.08 5,637.16 22.823 16,445.76 3,765.37 1,338.00
20-50180-23 Empl. Benefits - Ret 8,458.00 959.83 2,145.07 25.361 5,312.86 1,824.76 644.12
20-51350-23 Lab Fees 20,000.00 1,274.00 4;146.900 20.730 11;680.00 5,623.00 4,377.00
20-51354-23 Permits/State Fees 20,000.60 ©12,502.47 62.512 7,297:53 12,613.47 11100
20-51780-23. - Uniforms 2,500.08 174.36 1,075.93 43,037 1,126.24 675.98 444.32
20-51810~-23 Travel/Training 1,500.00 1,500.00
20-52605-23 Chemicals 65,000.00 200.00 4,869.47 7.491 54,017.96 10,781.27 4,786.70
20-52625-23 tab Supplies and Ins 4,500.00 4,269.85 856.52
20~52750-23 Small Tools 500.00 450.01 32.20 17.20
20-53508-23 - R&M = Building/Groun 50000 500.00 19.48
20-53530-23 . R&M - Equipment 10,000.00 19.74 72.34 723 9,833.29 27642 44.98
20-53532-23 R&M - Lift Station 5,000.00 40.44 .809 4,959.56 1,558.92
20-53534-23 R&M - Manhole 1,000.00 3,300.36 3,697.35 369.735 2,697.35-
20-53542-23 R&M - Radio/Pager 500.00 500,00
20+53548-23 R&M. - Sewer Mains 17,500.00 2,487.09 4,837.86 27.645 10,308.09 +01,33%.51 603.43
20-53560-23 ~ R&M = Veh Exp 500:00 ey . 50000 -
20-53566-23 R&M '~ Veh' Exp = Fuet 3,000.00- 133.96 1,275.44 42,515 1,724:56 46356 218.38
20-53568-23 R&M - Veh Exp - Oil 300.00 30000 ;
20-53570-23 R&M - Veh Exp - Tire 1,000.00 1,000.00
20-53586-23 R&M - WHWTP 5¢,000.00 171.98 4,647.65 9.295 40,793.03 4,454.34 1,353.22
20-56430-23 Capital Qutlays:=.Ch 2,000.00 2,000.00 265.00 :
20-56455-23 Capital Outlays:--La 250.00 250.00
20-56475-23 Capital Outlays = Ra: 500,00 500.00
Subtotal: 372,317.00 27,499.75 81,067.18 21.774 253,864.60 74,603.24 24,540.76
Program. number 372,317:00 27;499.75 81;067:18 21,774 253,864:60 +-74,603.:24 24;540.76
‘ Department. numher:  Sewer. 372,317.00 1127,499:75 1 5 81,067.18 21:774 253,864.60 74,603.24 24,540.76
Expenditure Subtotal ----- 3,904,105.00 280,441.76 1,997,663.81 51.168 1,678,788.90 659,393.04 213,265.71
Fund: number:: 211539500~ 315,768.78: =2,771:117 227,508.94=1:::396;151:13= 99,910:55-

20 Water &:Sewer:Fund

28,300.14-
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10:48 82/12/24 R&E Summary TYD comp

Fund: 23 American Rescue Plan Fund Department: Program:

Period Ending: 12/2023
Account Description Current vear Turrent Month Y10 Actual % of Budget . . Budget vartance Prior YID Turrent Month
Amended Budget Actual - Actual Prior Year

23-438506-00 American Rescue Gran 694,048.45- 694,048.45 694,048.45-

Subtotal: 694,048.45~ 694,048.45 634,048.45~

Program number: 694,048.45- 694,048.45 694,048.45~

Department number: £94,048.45- 694,048.45 694,048.45-

Revenue Subtotal ~--—=—ormmas 694,048.45~ 694,048.45 694,048.45~
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R&E Summary TYD comp

Period Ending: 12/2023

Program:
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Account Descripiion turrent Year Current Monih YID Actual %ot Budget Budgef Vartance Frior YiD n:_\ﬂm:,ﬁ Month
Amended- Budget Actual : >nﬁ:mﬁ Prior Year

23-56494-00 American Rescue Gran 99,856.56 1,154,639.88 1,154,639.88- 37,416.90 6,438.90
Subtotal: 99,956.56 1,154,639.88 1;154,639.88- 37,416.90 6,438.90
Program ::a_um,_a“ 99,956.56 fwm?m:wm.mm Huwmb“mww.mmn 37,416.90 6,438.90
Department number: 99,956.56 1,154,639.88 1,154,639.88~ 37,416.90 6,438.90